CONNECTICUT SCHOOL INTEGRATION: MOVING FORWARD AS THE NORTHEAST RETREATS, APRIL 2015

% of White Students and Exposure to Whites by the Typical Student of Each Race in Connecticut Public Schools, 2012-2013

District Name Total Enrollment % White Whll (s Asian Latino
ACHIEVEMENT FIRST HARTFORD AC 824 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
AMISTAD ACADEMY DISTRICT 904 1.9% 1.9% 0.0% 1.9% 1.9%
ANDOVER SCHOOL DISTRICT 314 92.4% 92.4% 92.4% 92.4% 92.4%
ANSONIA SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,412 47.9% 48.1% 47.7% 48.0% 47.4%
AREA COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL 1,352 35.3% 35.9% 34.7% 33.2% 36.8%
ASHFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 439 86.8% 86.8% 86.8% 86.8% 86.8%
AVON SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,406 78.5% 78.6% 78.4% 78.3% 78.6%
BARKHAMSTED SCHOOL DISTRICT 349 95.7% 95.7% 93.3% 96.0% 96.0%
BERLIN SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,974 83.7% 83.7% 83.4% 83.3% 83.7%
BETHANY SCHOOL DISTRICT 473 87.3% 87.3% 87.3% 87.3% 87.3%
BETHEL SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,975 76.1% 76.2% 75.9% 76.5% 75.8%
BLOOMFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,108 11.7% 37.7% 29.6% 7.2% 9.6%
BOLTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 892 87.8% 87.8% 88.0% 87.3% 87.8%
BOZRAH SCHOOL DISTRICT 241 84.6% 84.6% 84.6% 84.6% 84.6%
BRANFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,258 78.4% 78.8% 76.4% 77.4% 77.6%
BRIDGEPORT ACHIEVEMENT FIRST 702 1.1% 1.1% 1.1% 1.1% 1.1%
BRIDGEPORT SCHOOL DISTRICT 20,149 8.8% 14.6% 11.0% 8.4% 8.0%
BRISTOL SCHOOL DISTRICT 8,268 67.7% 68.2% 66.5% 68.0% 66.4%
BROOKFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,791 86.1% 86.2% 85.3% 86.3% 85.4%
BROOKLYN SCHOOL DISTRICT 937 88.5% 88.5% 87.8% 88.0% 88.1%
CANAAN SCHOOL DISTRICT 75 93.3% 93.3% 0.0% 0.0% 93.3%
CANTERBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT 490 89.2% 89.2% 89.2% 89.2% 89.2%
CANTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,748 87.5% 87.6% 87.2% 87.0% 86.8%
CAPITOL REGION EDUCATION COUN 5,863 30.5% 31.8% 30.1% 29.3% 30.4%
CHAPLIN SCHOOL DISTRICT 185 88.1% 88.1% 88.1% 88.1% 88.1%
CHESHIRE SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,630 84.4% 84.5% 84.0% 84.0% 83.9%
CHESTER SCHOOL DISTRICT 251 93.6% 93.6% 93.6% 93.6% 93.6%
CLINTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,981 85.1% 85.1% 84.6% 85.0% 84.8%
COLCHESTER SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,880 87.7% 87.8% 87.9% 87.8% 87.4%
COLEBROOK SCHOOL DISTRICT 104 88.5% 88.5% 0.0% 0.0% 88.5%
COLUMBIA SCHOOL DISTRICT 503 91.7% 91.7% 91.7% 91.7% 91.7%
COMMON GROUND HIGH SCHOOL DIS 169 20.7% 20.7% 20.7% 20.7% 20.7%
COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL SERVI 595 26.1% 29.9% 25.7% 24.5% 24.6%
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District Name
CORNWALL SCHOOL DISTRICT
COVENTRY SCHOOL DISTRICT
CROMWELL SCHOOL DISTRICT
DANBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT
DARIEN SCHOOL DISTRICT
DEEP RIVER SCHOOL DISTRICT
DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH A
DERBY SCHOOL DISTRICT
EAST GRANBY SCHOOL DISTRICT
EAST HADDAM SCHOOL DISTRICT
EAST HAMPTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
EAST HARTFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
EAST HAVEN SCHOOL DISTRICT
EAST LYME SCHOOL DISTRICT
EAST WINDSOR SCHOOL DISTRICT
EASTERN CONNECTICUT REGIONAL
EASTFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
EASTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
ELLINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
ELM CITY COLLEGE PREPARATORY
ENFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT
ESSEX SCHOOL DISTRICT
EXPLORATIONS DISTRICT
FAIRFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT
FARMINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
FRANKLIN SCHOOL DISTRICT
GLASTONBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT
GRANBY SCHOOL DISTRICT
GREENWICH SCHOOL DISTRICT
GRISWOLD SCHOOL DISTRICT
GROTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
GUILFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
HAMDEN SCHOOL DISTRICT
HAMPTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
HARTFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT

Total Enrollment
103
1,724
1,971
10,534
4,859
347

1,491
862
1,244
1,888
6,671
3,180
2,932
1,257
249
168
1,019
2,714
604
5,438
528
13
10,294
4,049
200
6,586
2,105
8,845
1,958
4,778
3,562
5,793
117
21,505

% White

83.5%
89.8%
76.4%
41.9%
92.5%
89.0%

0.0%
94.2%
80.0%
94.1%
92.2%
16.9%
71.1%
82.4%
66.4%
75.5%
91.7%
87.4%
83.7%

1.2%
76.8%
89.0%
90.4%
81.0%
72.9%
88.0%
18.2%
89.0%
68.1%
85.0%
58.9%
87.1%
42.9%
88.0%
11.2%

White
83.5%
89.8%
76.4%
43.9%
92.5%
89.0%

0.0%
55.9%
80.3%
94.1%
92.2%
20.0%
71.5%
82.5%
66.6%
75.5%
91.7%
87.5%
84.2%

1.2%
77.3%
89.0%
90.4%
81.6%
73.0%
88.0%
78.5%
89.1%
70.6%
85.1%
62.1%
87.2%
48.1%
88.0%
21.9%

S
83.5%
89.2%
76.1%
42.5%
92.3%
89.0%

0.0%
53.8%
79.0%
93.5%
91.8%
17.8%
69.9%
82.0%
64.8%
75.7%
91.7%
87.3%
79.1%

1.2%
75.0%
89.0%

0.0%
78.6%
72.1%
88.0%
77.5%
88.6%
68.5%
85.1%
56.8%
87.3%
44.2%
88.0%
14.2%

83.5%
89.6%
76.4%
42.3%
92.5%
89.0%

0.0%
92.2%
79.1%
94.7%
92.4%
16.5%
69.9%
82.9%
67.0%
75.5%
91.7%
87.5%
81.8%

1.2%
76.6%
89.0%
90.4%
78.3%
73.3%

0.0%
17.4%
88.5%
99.3%
85.0%
54.7%
87.2%
38.3%

0.0%
10.1%
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Latino

83.5%
89.3%
76.4%
39.7%
92.4%
89.0%

0.0%
51.6%
79.5%
93.6%
92.0%
15.9%
69.9%
82.4%
65.9%
75.5%
91.7%
87.4%
82.8%

1.2%
74.3%
89.0%
90.4%
17.6%
72.8%
88.0%
75.6%
89.0%
60.0%
84.9%
52.5%
86.2%
36.8%
88.0%

9.2%



District Name Total Enrollment % White White Asian Latino

HARTLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 214 93.9% 93.9% 93.9% 93.9% 93.9%
HEBRON SCHOOL DISTRICT 936 93.6% 93.6% 93.5% 93.6% 93.6%
HIGHVILLE MUSTARD SEED CHARTE 341 0.9% 0.9% 0.9% 0.9% 0.9%
INTEGRATED DAY CHARTER SCHOOL 330 61.5% 61.5% 61.5% 61.5% 61.5%
INTRDIST SCH FOR ARTS AND COM 191 27.7% 27.7% 27.7% 27.71% 27.7%
JUMOKE ACADEMY DISTRICT 589 0.3% 0.3% 0.0% 0.3% 0.3%

KENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 271 83.4% 83.4% 83.4% 0.0% 83.4%
KILLINGLY SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,672 84.4% 84.4% 84.3% 84.8% 83.8%
LEARN 1,700 43.71% 45.5% 44.8% 40.2% 42.0%

LEBANON SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,228 91.4% 91.4% 91.2% 89.2% 91.0%
LEDYARD SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,591 74.0% 74.3% 13.9% 13.8% 13.3%
LISBON SCHOOL DISTRICT 443 85.1% 85.1% 85.1% 85.1% 85.2%

LISBON SCHOOL DISTRICT 443 85.1% 85.1% 85.1% 85.1% 85.2%
LITCHFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,029 92.3% 92.3% 92.2% 91.0% 92.2%
MADISON SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,331 91.8% 91.8% 91.7% 92.0% 91.7%
MANCHESTER SCHOOL DISTRICT 5,878 40.5% 44.4% 36.9% 37.5% 38.3%
MANSFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,317 74.0% 14.2% 73.4% 13.1% 73.3%
MARLBOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 639 88.4% 88.4% 88.4% 88.4% 88.4%
MERIDEN SCHOOL DISTRICT 8,174 34.5% 35.7% 34.1% 33.7% 33.8%
MIDDLETOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,866 53.9% 95.3% 54.7% 52.71% 50.6%
MILFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 6,643 81.0% 81.3% 78.8% 80.2% 80.0%
MONROE SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,476 86.2% 86.2% 86.2% 86.2% 86.2%
MONTVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,423 68.2% 68.7% 65.6% 67.8% 68.1%
NAUGATUCK SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,480 65.6% 65.9% 65.0% 65.4% 65.1%
NEW BEGINNINGS INC., 399 1.3% 1.3% 1.3% 1.3% 1.3%

NEW BRITAIN SCHOOL DISTRICT 10,124 21.8% 24.3% 25.6% 21.8% 20.8%
NEW CANAAN SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,213 88.9% 89.0% 88.3% 89.1% 88.5%
NEW FAIRFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,798 88.7% 88.7% 88.3% 88.8% 88.1%
NEW HARTFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 965 92.9% 92.9% 91.4% 94.2% 92.6%
NEW HAVEN SCHOOL DISTRICT 19,918 14.3% 24.7% 25.8% 12.8% 11.6%
NEW LONDON SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,050 17.6% 20.9% 20.2% 19.2% 15.3%
NEW MILFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,589 82.6% 82.8% 82.1% 82.1% 81.5%
NEWINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,323 65.6% 65.7% 65.6% 65.5% 65.3%
NEWTOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT 5,132 88.8% 88.8% 88.7% 88.4% 88.8%
NORFOLK SCHOOL DISTRICT 116 94.8% 94.8% 0.0% 0.0% 94.8%
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District Name

NORTH BRANFORD SCHOOL DISTRIC

NORTH CANAAN SCHOOL DISTRICT
NORTH HAVEN SCHOOL DISTRICT

NORTH STONINGTON SCHOOL DISTR

NORWALK SCHOOL DISTRICT
NORWICH FREE ACADEMY
NORWICH SCHOOL DISTRICT

ODYSSEY COMMUNITY SCHOOL DIST

OLD SAYBROOK SCHOOL DISTRICT
ORANGE SCHOOL DISTRICT
OXFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT

PARK CITY PREP CHARTER SCHOOL

PLAINFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT
PLAINVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT
PLYMOUTH SCHOOL DISTRICT
POMFRET SCHOOL DISTRICT
PORTLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT
PRESTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
PUTNAM SCHOOL DISTRICT
REDDING SCHOOL DISTRICT
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 01
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 04
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 05
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 06
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 07
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 08
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 09
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 10
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 11
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 12
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 13
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 14
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 15
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 16
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 17

Total Enrollment

2,081
315
3,500
764
11,019
2,264
3,763
324
1,495
1,247
2,095
251
2,492
2,356
1,606
472
1,375
402
1,258
1,132
421
990
2,348
1,029
1,074
1,760
1,012
2,622
280
841
1,953
1,922
4,075
2,415
2,312

% White
90.6%
87.0%
80.4%
90.4%
36.0%
53.8%
37.0%
45.4%
85.2%
81.3%
90.1%

4.0%
86.2%
75.8%
92.3%
92.6%
86.0%
85.3%
86.8%
86.2%
89.3%
90.0%
81.5%
93.4%
96.9%
96.7%
91.5%
93.8%
89.6%
91.9%
91.8%
94.6%
88.1%
89.8%
92.8%

White
90.7%
87.0%
80.5%
90.5%
40.4%
53.8%
39.0%
45.4%
85.2%
81.4%
90.1%

4.0%
86.2%
76.0%
92.3%
92.6%
86.1%
85.3%
86.9%
86.2%
89.3%
90.0%
81.5%
93.4%
96.9%
96.7%
91.5%
93.8%
89.6%
92.0%
91.8%
94.7%
88.2%
89.9%
92.8%

S
90.4%
87.0%
80.0%
90.4%
34.8%
53.8%
34.5%
45.4%
85.1%
81.0%
90.0%

4.0%
86.2%
75.3%
92.1%
92.6%
85.1%
85.4%
86.9%
86.1%
89.3%
89.9%
81.4%
93.8%
97.2%
96.2%
91.5%
93.8%
89.6%
90.9%
91.5%
94.3%
87.1%
89.3%
93.0%

90.2%
87.0%
78.8%
90.9%
34.7%
53.8%
36.6%
45.4%
85.3%
81.1%
89.9%

4.0%
85.5%
75.1%
92.0%
92.6%
86.1%
85.3%
85.4%
85.9%
89.3%
89.7%
81.5%
92.1%
96.1%
96.3%
91.5%
93.6%
89.6%
91.5%
91.1%
94.9%
87.3%
89.8%
92.5%
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Latino

90.1%
87.0%
79.9%
90.1%
32.1%
53.8%
35.6%
45.4%
85.2%
80.9%
90.1%

4.0%
85.9%
75.0%
92.3%
92.6%
85.2%
85.3%
86.6%
86.3%
89.3%
90.1%
81.5%
93.1%
96.2%
96.5%
91.5%
93.4%
89.6%
91.0%
91.7%
94.2%
87.6%
89.0%
92.3%



District Name Total Enrollment % White White Asian Latino

REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 18 1,446 90.4% 90.5% 90.2% 89.3% 89.1%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 19 1,223 85.8% 85.8% 85.8% 85.8% 85.8%
RIDGEFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 5,276 87.6% 87.7% 86.9% 87.7% 87.3%
ROCKY HILL SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,462 72.1% 73.0% 66.9% 73.1% 74.3%
SALEM SCHOOL DISTRICT 422 86.7% 86.7% 86.7% 86.7% 86.7%
SALISBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT 309 80.9% 80.9% 80.9% 80.9% 80.9%
SCOTLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 127 94.5% 94.5% 0.0% 94.5% 94.5%
SEYMOUR SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,286 81.3% 81.6% 81.6% 80.1% 80.1%
SHARON SCHOOL DISTRICT 188 93.1% 93.1% 93.1% 93.1% 93.1%
SHELTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 5112 79.8% 80.2% 78.2% 11.71% 78.1%
SHERMAN SCHOOL DISTRICT 383 93.7% 93.7% 93.7% 93.7% 93.7%
SIDE BY SIDE COMMUNITY SCHOOL 233 21.0% 21.0% 21.0% 21.0% 21.0%
SIMSBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,528 83.5% 83.7% 82.9% 82.9% 82.6%
SOMERS SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,577 91.1% 91.1% 91.1% 91.1% 91.1%
SOUTH WINDSOR SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,272 71.9% 12.2% 70.6% 71.4% 11.7%
SOUTHINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 6,697 87.0% 87.1% 86.8% 86.5% 86.7%
SPRAGUE SCHOOL DISTRICT 370 75.7% 75.7% 75.7% 75.7% 75.7%
STAFFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,716 89.7% 89.8% 89.7% 89.7% 89.0%
STAMFORD ACADEMY 140 3.6% 3.6% 3.6% 3.6% 3.6%

STAMFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 15,710 34.4% 35.8% 32.5% 34.0% 33.8%
STERLING SCHOOL DISTRICT 498 91.6% 91.6% 91.6% 91.6% 91.6%
STONINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,345 90.8% 90.9% 89.9% 89.8% 89.8%
STRATFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 7,148 46.9% 47.5% 47.4% 46.4% 46.3%
SUFFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,444 88.6% 88.6% 88.3% 88.3% 88.1%

THE BRIDGE ACADEMY DISTRICT 276 0.7% 0.7% 0.7% 0.7% 0.7%
THE GILBERT SCHOOL 505 78.0% 78.0% 78.0% 78.0% 78.0%
THOMASTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,004 94.8% 94.8% 94.8% 94.7% 94.9%
THOMPSON SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,153 93.4% 93.4% 92.2% 94.7% 93.1%
TOLLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,836 92.1% 92.1% 91.8% 91.8% 92.1%
TORRINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,355 70.4% 71.3% 71.1% 70.5% 67.2%
TRAILBLAZERS ACADEMY DISTRICT 168 4.2% 4.2% 0.0% 4.2% 4.2%
TRUMBULL SCHOOL DISTRICT 6,914 80.4% 80.6% 79.6% 79.5% 79.7%
UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #2 88 15.9% 15.9% 0.0% 15.9% 15.9%
UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT 71 95.8% 95.8% 0.0% 95.8% 95.8%
VERNON SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,433 68.3% 69.3% 69.1% 66.1% 65.5%

The Civil Rights Project at UCLA



District Name
VOLUNTOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT
WALLINGFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
WATERBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT
WATERFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
WATERTOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT
WEST HARTFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
WEST HAVEN SCHOOL DISTRICT
WESTBROOK SCHOOL DISTRICT
WESTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
WESTPORT SCHOOL DISTRICT
WETHERSFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT
WILLINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
WILTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
WINCHESTER SCHOOL DISTRICT
WINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT
WINDSOR LOCKS SCHOOL DISTRICT
WINDSOR SCHOOL DISTRICT
WOLCOTT SCHOOL DISTRICT
WOODBRIDGE SCHOOL DISTRICT
WOODSTOCK ACADEMY
WOODSTOCK SCHOOL DISTRICT

Total Enrollment

315
6,228
18,107
2,627
3,024
9,987
6,019
872
2,419
5,350
3,675
479
4,295
667
3,189
1,746
3,388
2,573
744
1,055
893

% White
88.9%
78.2%
22.0%
79.9%
86.5%
61.5%
39.4%
89.4%
90.3%
87.5%
74.5%
89.4%
87.2%
93.1%
26.2%
69.4%
29.9%
87.3%
73.9%
87.9%
92.9%

White
88.9%
78.4%
28.0%
79.9%
86.5%
63.9%
41.4%
89.5%
90.3%
87.6%
74.6%
89.4%
87.3%
93.3%
27.3%
69.9%
30.2%
87.4%
73.9%
87.9%
92.9%

S
88.9%
78.2%
24.0%
79.7%
86.4%
58.8%
40.8%
89.2%
89.9%
87.0%
74.2%
90.0%
86.7%
87.6%
26.8%
69.0%
30.1%
87.5%
73.9%
87.9%
92.8%

88.9%
17.8%
20.1%
79.7%
86.3%
59.1%
38.3%
89.4%
90.3%
88.1%
714.1%
89.1%
86.8%
93.0%
25.7%
69.7%
29.7%
86.9%
73.9%
87.9%
93.0%
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Latino

88.9%
17.1%
20.0%
79.9%
86.1%
55.8%
37.4%
88.0%
90.0%
86.6%
74.2%
88.9%
86.8%
90.2%
25.8%
67.9%
29.7%
86.4%
73.9%
87.9%
93.0%



% of Black Students and Exposure to Blacks by the Typical Student of Each Race in Connecticut Public Schools, 2012-2013

District Name Total Enrollment % Black White Asian Black Latino
ACHIEVEMENT FIRST HARTFORD AC 824 85.3% 0.0% 85.3% 85.3% 85.3%
AMISTAD ACADEMY DISTRICT 904 62.8% 62.8% 0.0% 62.8% 62.8%
ANDOVER SCHOOL DISTRICT 314 1.3% 1.3% 1.3% 1.3% 1.3%
ANSONIA SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,412 21.0% 21.1% 20.8% 21.2% 20.8%
AREA COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL 1,352 27.4% 25.8% 29.2% 33.4% 23.0%
ASHFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 439 2.3% 2.3% 2.3% 2.3% 2.3%
AVON SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,406 3.6% 3.6% 3.7% 3.7% 3.6%
BARKHAMSTED SCHOOL DISTRICT 349 0.3% 0.3% 0.2% 0.3% 0.3%
BERLIN SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,974 1.8% 1.8% 1.8% 2.2% 1.8%
BETHANY SCHOOL DISTRICT 473 1.9% 1.9% 1.9% 1.9% 1.9%
BETHEL SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,975 2.4% 2.4% 2.4% 2.5% 2.3%
BLOOMFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,108 72.8% 44.6% 52.7% 77.8% 74.2%
BOLTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 892 3.9% 3.9% 3.6% 4.8% 4.0%
BOZRAH SCHOOL DISTRICT 241 5.4% 5.4% 5.4% 5.4% 5.4%
BRANFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,258 3.2% 3.2% 3.5% 3.5% 3.2%
BRIDGEPORT ACHIEVEMENT FIRST 702 55.0% 55.0% 55.0% 55.0% 55.0%
BRIDGEPORT SCHOOL DISTRICT 20,149 38.6% 36.5% 38.2% 41.6% 36.7%
BRISTOL SCHOOL DISTRICT 8,268 6.3% 6.3% 6.1% 6.6% 6.2%
BROOKFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,791 1.6% 1.6% 1.6% 1.6% 1.6%
BROOKLYN SCHOOL DISTRICT 937 1.7% 1.7% 1.8% 1.8% 1.8%
CANAAN SCHOOL DISTRICT 75 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
CANTERBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT 490 1.2% 1.2% 1.0% 1.4% 1.3%
CANTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,748 4.1% 4.0% 4.2% 4.4% 4.3%
CAPITOL REGION EDUCATION COUN 5,863 30.3% 29.1% 28.1% 33.4% 28.9%
CHAPLIN SCHOOL DISTRICT 185 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5%
CHESHIRE SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,630 2.4% 2.3% 2.4% 2.5% 2.5%
CHESTER SCHOOL DISTRICT 251 0.8% 0.8% 0.8% 0.8% 0.8%
CLINTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,981 0.8% 0.8% 0.8% 0.8% 0.8%
COLCHESTER SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,880 2.7% 2.7% 2.6% 3.0% 2.6%
COLEBROOK SCHOOL DISTRICT 104 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
COLUMBIA SCHOOL DISTRICT 503 1.2% 1.2% 1.2% 1.2% 1.2%
COMMON GROUND HIGH SCHOOL DIS 169 33.7% 33.7% 33.7% 33.7% 33.7%
COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL SERVI 595 35.1% 33.1% 35.5% 35.9% 35.8%
CORNWALL SCHOOL DISTRICT 103 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0%
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District Name Total Enrollment % Black White Asian Black Latino

COVENTRY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,724 1.2% 1.2% 1.2% 1.2% 1.2%
CROMWELL SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,971 8.6% 8.6% 8.6% 8.6% 8.6%
DANBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT 10,534 8.2% 8.3% 8.5% 8.8% 8.0%
DARIEN SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,859 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 0.5% 0.4%

DEEP RIVER SCHOOL DISTRICT 347 2.3% 2.3% 2.3% 2.3% 2.3%
DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH A 2 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 50.0%
DERBY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,491 15.8% 15.2% 16.3% 16.6% 16.5%

EAST GRANBY SCHOOL DISTRICT 862 1.4% 1.3% 1.5% 7.9% 1.4%
EAST HADDAM SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,244 0.6% 0.6% 0.5% 0.9% 0.6%
EAST HAMPTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,888 0.8% 0.8% 1.0% 1.3% 0.8%
EAST HARTFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 6,671 34.6% 33.8% 34.1% 35.0% 34.6%
EAST HAVEN SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,180 3.3% 3.2% 3.4% 3.8% 3.3%
EAST LYME SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,932 2.2% 2.2% 2.1% 2.4% 2.2%
EAST WINDSOR SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,257 10.6% 10.7% 9.8% 11.1% 10.2%
EASTERN CONNECTICUT REGIONAL 249 4.0% 4.0% 2.71% 4.4% 4.0%
EASTFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 168 0.6% 0.6% 0.6% 0.6% 0.6%
EASTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,019 1.2% 1.2% 1.2% 1.2% 1.2%
ELLINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,714 3.4% 3.3% 4.0% 3.8% 3.5%

ELM CITY COLLEGE PREPARATORY 604 77.3% 77.3% 77.3% 77.3% 77.3%
ENFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 5,438 5.7% 5.7% 5. 7% 6.1% 5.8%

ESSEX SCHOOL DISTRICT 528 1.5% 1.5% 1.5% 1.5% 1.5%
EXPLORATIONS DISTRICT 73 4.1% 4.1% 0.0% 4.1% 4.1%
FAIRFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 10,294 2.4% 2.4% 2.71% 3.1% 2.8%
FARMINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,049 5.1% 5.1% 4.9% 5.4% 5.2%
FRANKLIN SCHOOL DISTRICT 200 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
GLASTONBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT 6,586 2.71% 2.6% 2.6% 3.0% 2.9%
GRANBY SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,105 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.5% 3.9%
GREENWICH SCHOOL DISTRICT 8,845 3.1% 2.7% 2.9% 4.9% 4.3%
GRISWOLD SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,958 3.2% 3.2% 3.3% 3.2% 3.2%
GROTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,778 10.6% 9.9% 10.7% 12.3% 12.0%
GUILFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,562 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.1% 1.0%
HAMDEN SCHOOL DISTRICT 5,793 30.1% 26.9% 27.5% 33.8% 33.4%
HAMPTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 117 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
HARTFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 21,505 31.6% 28.6% 32.0% 42.3% 25.5%
HARTLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 214 1.9% 1.9% 1.9% 1.9% 1.9%
HEBRON SCHOOL DISTRICT 936 0.6% 0.6% 0.7% 0.6% 0.6%
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HIGHVILLE MUSTARD SEED CHARTE 341 87.4% 87.4% 87.4% 87.4% 87.4%
INTEGRATED DAY CHARTER SCHOOL 330 9.1% 9.1% 9.1% 9.1% 9.1%
INTRDIST SCH FOR ARTS AND COM 191 17.3% 17.3% 17.3% 17.3% 17.3%
JUMOKE ACADEMY DISTRICT 589 97.5% 97.5% 0.0% 97.5% 97.5%

KENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 271 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

KILLINGLY SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,672 2.3% 2.3% 2.0% 2.6% 2.1%
LEARN 1,700 14.6% 13.4% 11.9% 19.7% 15.2%

LEBANON SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,228 0.4% 0.4% 0.5% 1.1% 0.5%
LEDYARD SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,591 5.9% 5.9% 6.0% 6.1% 6.0%
LISBON SCHOOL DISTRICT 443 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.4%

LISBON SCHOOL DISTRICT 443 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.4%
LITCHFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,029 0.7% 0.7% 0.7% 1.5% 0.8%
MADISON SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,331 0.6% 0.6% 0.6% 0.8% 0.5%
MANCHESTER SCHOOL DISTRICT 5,878 22.0% 20.3% 23.0% 23.6% 22.9%
MANSFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,317 1.7% 1.7% 1.4% 2.71% 1.9%
MARLBOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 639 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5%
MERIDEN SCHOOL DISTRICT 8,174 11.7% 11.4% 11.1% 12.5% 11.7%
MIDDLETOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,866 21.0% 20.6% 20.2% 21.7% 22.1%
MILFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 6,643 4.6% 4.6% 4.6% 5.2% 4.9%
MONROE SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,476 1.4% 1.4% 1.4% 1.5% 1.4%
MONTVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,423 3.1% 3.0% 3.4% 3.5% 2.9%
NAUGATUCK SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,480 7.3% 1.2% 1.3% 1.8% 1.1%
NEW BEGINNINGS INC. 399 71.4% 71.4% 71.4% 71.4% 71.4%

NEW BRITAIN SCHOOL DISTRICT 10,124 14.3% 14.3% 14.3% 15.3% 14.1%
NEW CANAAN SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,213 1.1% 1.1% 1.1% 1.3% 1.1%
NEW FAIRFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,798 1.2% 1.2% 1.2% 1.3% 1.2%
NEW HARTFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 565 0.2% 0.2% 0.0% 0.3% 0.2%
NEW HAVEN SCHOOL DISTRICT 19,918 43.3% 38.6% 36.8% 53.0% 34.8%
NEW LONDON SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,050 25.0% 27.3% 27.4% 26.4% 23.3%
NEW MILFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,589 2.0% 2.0% 2.1% 2.1% 2.1%
NEWINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,323 5.2% 5.2% 5.0% 5.5% 5.3%
NEWTOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT 5,132 1.3% 1.3% 1.4% 1.9% 1.2%
NORFOLK SCHOOL DISTRICT 116 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
NORTH BRANFORD SCHOOL DISTRIC 2,081 2.4% 2.4% 2.4% 2.7% 2.5%
NORTH CANAAN SCHOOL DISTRICT 315 0.6% 0.6% 0.6% 0.6% 0.6%
NORTH HAVEN SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,500 3.9% 3.8% 3.8% 5.2% 4.2%
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NORTH STONINGTON SCHOOL DISTR 764 2.5% 2.5% 2.4% 3.1% 2.1%
NORWALK SCHOOL DISTRICT 11,019 20.0% 19.3% 20.2% 21.0% 20.1%
NORWICH FREE ACADEMY 2,264 14.8% 14.8% 14.8% 14.8% 14.8%
NORWICH SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,763 18.7% 18.5% 17.9% 19.3% 18.8%
ODYSSEY COMMUNITY SCHOOL DIST 324 21.6% 21.6% 21.6% 21.6% 21.6%
OLD SAYBROOK SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,495 1.7% 1.7% 1.7% 1.8% 1.7%
ORANGE SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,247 2.1% 2.1% 2.1% 2.7% 2.0%
OXFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,095 1.2% 1.2% 1.3% 1.5% 1.2%

PARK CITY PREP CHARTER SCHOOL 251 57.8% 57.8% 57.8% 57.8% 57.8%
PLAINFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,492 4.2% 4.2% 4.1% 4.8% 4.5%
PLAINVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,356 5.3% 5.3% 5.5% 9.5% 9.2%
PLYMOUTH SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,606 2.1% 2.0% 2.0% 2.3% 2.0%
POMFRET SCHOOL DISTRICT 472 1.3% 1.3% 1.3% 1.3% 1.3%
PORTLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,375 2.71% 2.71% 2.71% 2.8% 2.6%
PRESTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 402 1.0% 1.0% 0.9% 1.1% 0.9%
PUTNAM SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,258 0.9% 0.9% 0.9% 1.1% 0.9%
REDDING SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,132 0.7% 0.7% 0.8% 0.9% 0.7%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 01 421 2.1% 2.1% 2.1% 2.1% 2.1%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 04 990 1.6% 1.6% 1.8% 2.1% 1.5%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 05 2,348 2.9% 2.9% 2.8% 2.9% 2.9%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 06 1,029 0.9% 0.9% 0.6% 2.4% 1.2%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 07 1,074 0.5% 0.5% 0.4% 0.7% 0.7%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 08 1,760 0.6% 0.6% 0.7% 0.7% 0.7%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 09 1,012 0.8% 0.8% 0.8% 0.8% 0.8%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 10 2,622 0.5% 0.5% 0.4% 0.5% 0.5%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 11 280 2.9% 2.9% 2.9% 2.9% 2.9%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 12 841 1.1% 1.1% 1.2% 1.5% 1.1%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 13 1,953 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 0.7% 0.4%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 14 1,922 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.8% 0.4%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 15 4,075 1.4% 1.4% 1.5% 1.6% 1.5%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 16 2,415 2.1% 2.1% 2.0% 2.4% 2.0%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 17 2,312 1.5% 1.5% 1.5% 1.6% 1.5%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 18 1,446 0.5% 0.5% 0.4% 0.7% 0.6%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 19 1,223 2.2% 2.2% 2.2% 2.2% 2.2%
RIDGEFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 5,276 0.6% 0.6% 0.6% 0.8% 0.6%
ROCKY HILL SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,462 3.2% 3.3% 3.0% 3.7% 3.3%
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SALEM SCHOOL DISTRICT 422 3.6% 3.6% 3.6% 3.6% 3.6%
SALISBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT 309 1.3% 1.3% 1.3% 1.3% 1.3%
SCOTLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 127 1.6% 1.6% 0.0% 1.6% 1.6%

SEYMOUR SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,286 4.1% 4.0% 3.9% 4.4% 4.4%
SHARON SCHOOL DISTRICT 188 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5%
SHELTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 5112 3.5% 3.4% 3.8% 4.1% 3.8%
SHERMAN SCHOOL DISTRICT 383 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3%
SIDE BY SIDE COMMUNITY SCHOOL 233 28.8% 28.8% 28.8% 28.8% 28.8%
SIMSBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,528 5.1% 5.0% 5.1% 5.6% 5.2%
SOMERS SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,577 2.2% 2.2% 2.2% 2.3% 2.2%
SOUTH WINDSOR SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,272 5.6% 5.6% 5.7% 5.7% 5.6%
SOUTHINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 6,697 1.9% 1.9% 1.8% 2.5% 2.0%
SPRAGUE SCHOOL DISTRICT 370 1.9% 1.9% 1.9% 1.9% 1.9%
STAFFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,716 0.7% 0.7% 0.8% 1.0% 0.6%
STAMFORD ACADEMY 140 57.9% 57.9% 57.9% 57.9% 57.9%

STAMFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 15,710 19.7% 19.5% 19.2% 21.1% 19.3%
STERLING SCHOOL DISTRICT 498 0.6% 0.6% 0.6% 0.6% 0.6%
STONINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,345 2.0% 2.0% 2.4% 2.4% 2.0%
STRATFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 7,148 21.0% 20.8% 20.5% 21.6% 21.1%
SUFFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,444 3.8% 3.8% 3.9% 3.9% 3.9%

THE BRIDGE ACADEMY DISTRICT 2176 53.6% 53.6% 53.6% 53.6% 53.6%
THE GILBERT SCHOOL 505 2.6% 2.6% 2.6% 2.6% 2.6%
THOMASTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,004 0.8% 0.8% 0.8% 1.1% 0.8%
THOMPSON SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,153 0.2% 0.2% 0.1% 0.3% 0.1%
TOLLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,836 1.5% 1.5% 1.6% 1.6% 1.4%
TORRINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,355 4.5% 4.6% 4.6% 5.1% 4.5%
TRAILBLAZERS ACADEMY DISTRICT 168 54.2% 54.2% 0.0% 54.2% 54.2%
TRUMBULL SCHOOL DISTRICT 6,914 4.3% 4.3% 4.4% 4.71% 4.5%
UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #2 88 51.1% 51.1% 0.0% 51.1% 51.1%
UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT 71 2.8% 2.8% 0.0% 2.8% 2.8%
VERNON SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,433 13.5% 13.1% 12.5% 15.1% 14.8%
VOLUNTOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT 315 1.6% 1.6% 1.6% 1.6% 1.6%
WALLINGFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 6,228 2.4% 2.4% 2.3% 2.9% 2.4%
WATERBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT 18,107 24.7% 22.5% 24.6% 26.1% 25.0%
WATERFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,627 4.3% 4.3% 4.3% 4.6% 4.2%
WATERTOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,024 2.1% 2.1% 2.2% 2.3% 2.1%
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WEST HARTFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 9,987 8.6% 8.3% 8.8% 9.2% 9.4%
WEST HAVEN SCHOOL DISTRICT 6,019 21.8% 21.2% 21.4% 22.6% 22.1%
WESTBROOK SCHOOL DISTRICT 872 0.5% 0.5% 0.4% 0.5% 0.5%

WESTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,419 1.7% 1.7% 1.7% 1.7% 1.6%
WESTPORT SCHOOL DISTRICT 5,350 1.6% 1.6% 1.5% 1.8% 1.5%
WETHERSFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,675 4.5% 4.5% 4.6% 4.71% 4.5%
WILLINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 479 1.3% 1.2% 1.2% 1.3% 1.3%
WILTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,295 1.5% 1.5% 1.6% 1.6% 1.6%
WINCHESTER SCHOOL DISTRICT 667 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0%
WINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,189 4.4% 4.3% 5.1% 5.1% 4.4%
WINDSOR LOCKS SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,746 8.5% 8.6% 8.5% 8.6% 8.4%
WINDSOR SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,388 46.7% 46.4% 46.0% 47.3% 46.4%
WOLCOTT SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,573 1.7% 1.7% 1.8% 2.0% 1.7%
WOODBRIDGE SCHOOL DISTRICT 744 3.5% 3.5% 3.5% 3.5% 3.5%
WOODSTOCK ACADEMY 1,055 0.8% 0.8% 0.8% 0.8% 0.8%
WOODSTOCK SCHOOL DISTRICT 893 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.4% 0.3%
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% of Latino Students and Exposure to Latinos by the Typical Student of Each Race in Connecticut Public Schools, 2012-2013

District Name Total Enrollment % Latino Latino
ACHIEVEMENT FIRST HARTFORD AC 824 13.1% 0.0% 13.1% 13.1% 13.1%
AMISTAD ACADEMY DISTRICT 904 34.6% 34.6% 0.0% 34.6% 34.6%
ANDOVER SCHOOL DISTRICT 314 2.9% 2.9% 2.9% 2.9% 2.9%
ANSONIA SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,412 27.7% 27.4% 28.0% 27.4% 28.3%
AREA COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL 1,352 29.4% 30.7% 27.9% 24.6% 32.9%
ASHFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 439 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
AVON SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,406 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0%
BARKHAMSTED SCHOOL DISTRICT 349 1.7% 1.7% 0.9% 1.8% 1.8%
BERLIN SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,974 8.1% 8.1% 7.9% 8.3% 8.1%
BETHANY SCHOOL DISTRICT 473 1.5% 1.5% 1.5% 1.5% 1.5%
BETHEL SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,975 12.9% 12.8% 12.8% 12.4% 13.3%
BLOOMFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,108 9.7% 8.0% 8.4% 9.9% 10.5%
BOLTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 892 3.7% 3.7% 3.7% 3.7% 3.7%
BOZRAH SCHOOL DISTRICT 241 7.9% 7.9% 7.9% 7.9% 7.9%
BRANFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,258 8.3% 8.3% 8.4% 8.3% 9.1%
BRIDGEPORT ACHIEVEMENT FIRST 702 42.5% 42.5% 42.5% 42.5% 42.5%
BRIDGEPORT SCHOOL DISTRICT 20,149 48.8% 44.2% 45.5% 46.3% 51.8%
BRISTOL SCHOOL DISTRICT 8,268 20.0% 19.6% 20.3% 19.7% 21.0%
BROOKFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,791 5.9% 5.9% 6.3% 5.8% 6.3%
BROOKLYN SCHOOL DISTRICT 937 5.0% 5.0% 5.3% 5.2% 5.2%
CANAAN SCHOOL DISTRICT 75 5.3% 5.3% 0.0% 0.0% 5.3%
CANTERBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT 490 4.5% 4.5% 4.0% 4.9% 4.7%
CANTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,748 5.0% 4.9% 5.2% 5.3% 5.4%
CAPITOL REGION EDUCATION COUN 5,863 29.2% 29.1% 28.5% 27.8% 30.8%
CHAPLIN SCHOOL DISTRICT 185 5.9% 5.9% 5.9% 5.9% 5.9%
CHESHIRE SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,630 3.8% 3.7% 3.9% 3.9% 3.9%
CHESTER SCHOOL DISTRICT 251 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4%
CLINTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,981 9.0% 9.0% 9.3% 9.0% 9.3%
COLCHESTER SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,880 5.2% 5.2% 5.0% 5.2% 5.6%
COLEBROOK SCHOOL DISTRICT 104 1.9% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 1.9%
COLUMBIA SCHOOL DISTRICT 503 5.2% 5.2% 5.2% 5.2% 5.2%
COMMON GROUND HIGH SCHOOL DIS 169 41.4% 41.4% 41.4% 41.4% 41.4%
COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL SERVI 595 34.1% 32.3% 33.8% 34.8% 34.9%
CORNWALL SCHOOL DISTRICT 103 5.8% 5.8% 5.8% 5.8% 5.8%
COVENTRY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,724 4.6% 4.6% 5.0% 4.7% 4.9%
CROMWELL SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,971 7.8% 7.8% 7.7% 7.8% 7.8%
DANBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT 10,534 40.2% 38.1% 38.8% 39.1% 42.8%
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DARIEN SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,859 3.1% 3.1% 3.0% 3.1% 3.2%

DEEP RIVER SCHOOL DISTRICT 347 7.8% 1.8% 1.8% 1.8% 1.8%
DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH A 2 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 50.0%
DERBY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,491 25.3% 24.1% 24.9% 26.5% 27.3%

EAST GRANBY SCHOOL DISTRICT 862 5.7% 5.6% 6.0% 5.7% 5.8%
EAST HADDAM SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,244 2.9% 2.9% 3.2% 2.71% 3.3%
EAST HAMPTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,888 3.7% 3.7% 3.8% 3.4% 3.9%
EAST HARTFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 6,671 42.1% 39.6% 40.1% 42.1% 43.3%
EAST HAVEN SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,180 19.5% 19.2% 19.9% 19.9% 20.4%
EAST LYME SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,932 4.4% 4.4% 4.3% 4.4% 4.9%
EAST WINDSOR SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,257 12.3% 12.2% 13.2% 11.9% 12.6%
EASTERN CONNECTICUT REGIONAL 249 16.1% 16.1% 16.2% 16.0% 16.1%
EASTFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 168 1.2% 1.2% 1.2% 1.2% 1.2%
EASTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,019 4.4% 4.4% 4.4% 4.4% 4.4%
ELLINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,714 4.4% 4.3% 4.8% 4.6% 4.6%

ELM CITY COLLEGE PREPARATORY 604 20.4% 20.4% 20.4% 20.4% 20.4%
ENFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 5,438 10.1% 9.8% 11.0% 10.2% 11.8%

ESSEX SCHOOL DISTRICT 528 3.6% 3.6% 3.6% 3.6% 3.6%
EXPLORATIONS DISTRICT 73 4.1% 4.1% 0.0% 4.1% 4.1%
FAIRFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 10,294 8.4% 8.1% 9.7% 9.7% 10.4%
FARMINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,049 5.8% 5.8% 5.6% 5.8% 6.1%
FRANKLIN SCHOOL DISTRICT 200 6.5% 6.5% 6.5% 0.0% 6.5%
GLASTONBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT 6,586 6.9% 6.7% 7.1% 7.6% 8.6%
GRANBY SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,105 3.1% 3.1% 3.3% 3.0% 3.3%
GREENWICH SCHOOL DISTRICT 8,845 17.8% 15.6% 16.2% 25.1% 25.3%
GRISWOLD SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,958 5.4% 5.4% 5.4% 5.4% 5.4%
GROTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,778 17.6% 15.7% 18.3% 19.8% 21.8%
GUILFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,562 5.8% 5.8% 5.7% 5.7% 6.4%
HAMDEN SCHOOL DISTRICT 5,793 16.5% 14.2% 15.6% 18.3% 19.8%
HAMPTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 117 8.5% 8.5% 8.5% 0.0% 8.5%
HARTFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 21,505 50.0% 41.0% 43.2% 40.3% 58.8%
HARTLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 214 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5%
HEBRON SCHOOL DISTRICT 936 3.1% 3.1% 3.1% 3.1% 3.1%
HIGHVILLE MUSTARD SEED CHARTE 341 6.7% 6.7% 6.7% 6.7% 6.7%
INTEGRATED DAY CHARTER SCHOOL 330 12.1% 12.1% 12.1% 12.1% 12.1%
INTRDIST SCH FOR ARTS AND COM 191 44.5% 44.5% 44.5% 44.5% 44.5%
JUMOKE ACADEMY DISTRICT 589 1.5% 1.5% 0.0% 1.5% 1.5%

KENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 271 6.6% 6.6% 6.6% 0.0% 6.6%
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KILLINGLY SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,672 4.6% 4.5% 4.9% 4.1% 5.1%
LEARN 1,700 29.4% 28.2% 28.4% 30.7% 30.8%

LEBANON SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,228 4.0% 4.0% 4.1% 4.8% 4.1%
LEDYARD SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,591 7.9% 1.8% 7.9% 8.0% 8.1%
LISBON SCHOOL DISTRICT 443 5.0% 5.0% 4.5% 4.5% 5.8%

LISBON SCHOOL DISTRICT 443 5.0% 5.0% 4.5% 4.5% 5.8%
LITCHFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,029 3.6% 3.6% 3.6% 4.1% 3.7%
MADISON SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,331 2.1% 2.1% 2.1% 1.9% 2.4%
MANCHESTER SCHOOL DISTRICT 5,878 24.5% 23.2% 24.2% 25.6% 25.9%
MANSFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,317 10.3% 10.2% 10.1% 11.3% 10.8%
MARLBOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 639 9.2% 9.2% 5.2% 5.2% 5.2%
MERIDEN SCHOOL DISTRICT 8,174 48.1% 47.2% 48.7% 48.3% 48.71%
MIDDLETOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,866 15.8% 14.8% 14.0% 16.5% 18.5%
MILFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 6,643 5.9% 5.8% 5.8% 6.2% 6.7%
MONROE SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,476 6.3% 6.3% 6.3% 6.3% 6.4%
MONTVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,423 8.5% 8.5% 8.3% 8.2% 8.8%
NAUGATUCK SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,480 19.3% 19.1% 19.3% 19.0% 19.9%
NEW BEGINNINGS INC., 399 26.1% 26.1% 26.1% 26.1% 26.1%

NEW BRITAIN SCHOOL DISTRICT 10,124 59.6% 56.7% 54.5% 58.6% 61.1%
NEW CANAAN SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,213 3.2% 3.2% 3.4% 3.1% 3.3%
NEW FAIRFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,798 6.8% 6.7% 6.9% 6.6% 1.2%
NEW HARTFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 565 3.7% 3.7% 4.4% 3.2% 3.9%
NEW HAVEN SCHOOL DISTRICT 19,918 39.5% 31.9% 27.6% 31.7% 51.6%
NEW LONDON SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,050 48.8% 42.5% 43.1% 45.4% 53.5%
NEW MILFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,589 9.5% 9.4% 9.8% 9.8% 10.2%
NEWINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,323 15.9% 15.8% 15.9% 16.1% 16.2%
NEWTOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT 5,132 4.9% 4.9% 4.8% 4.6% 5.0%
NORFOLK SCHOOL DISTRICT 116 3.4% 3.4% 0.0% 0.0% 3.4%
NORTH BRANFORD SCHOOL DISTRIC 2,081 4.1% 4.1% 4.2% 4.3% 4.5%
NORTH CANAAN SCHOOL DISTRICT 315 1.9% 1.9% 7.9% 7.9% 7.9%
NORTH HAVEN SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,500 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.5% 6.3%
NORTH STONINGTON SCHOOL DISTR 764 3.1% 3.1% 3.2% 2.6% 3.5%
NORWALK SCHOOL DISTRICT 11,019 37.7% 34.3% 38.0% 38.0% 40.7%
NORWICH FREE ACADEMY 2,264 15.5% 15.5% 15.5% 15.5% 15.5%
NORWICH SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,763 26.2% 25.2% 26.8% 26.3% 27.2%
ODYSSEY COMMUNITY SCHOOL DIST 324 15.4% 15.4% 15.4% 15.4% 15.4%
OLD SAYBROOK SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,495 5.9% 5.9% 5.6% 5.9% 6.1%
ORANGE SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,247 4.2% 4.1% 4.3% 4.0% 4.5%
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District Name Total Enrollment % Latino Latino

OXFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,095 4.8% 4.8% 4.8% 4.7% 4.9%
PARK CITY PREP CHARTER SCHOOL 251 36.3% 36.3% 36.3% 36.3% 36.3%
PLAINFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,492 5.4% 5.4% 5.3% 5.8% 5.6%
PLAINVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,356 13.1% 12.9% 13.1% 12.9% 13.8%
PLYMOUTH SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,606 3.8% 3.8% 3.7% 3.71% 3.9%
POMFRET SCHOOL DISTRICT 472 2.5% 2.5% 2.5% 2.5% 2.5%
PORTLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,375 6.1% 6.1% 6.5% 6.0% 6.7%
PRESTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 402 3.7% 3.7% 3.9% 3.5% 3.8%
PUTNAM SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,258 6.0% 6.0% 6.2% 6.3% 6.3%
REDDING SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,132 3.9% 3.9% 3.8% 3.71% 3.9%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 01 421 4.3% 4.3% 4.3% 4.3% 4.3%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 04 990 5.6% 5.6% 5.4% 5.2% 5.6%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 05 2,348 4.0% 4.0% 3.9% 4.0% 4.0%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 06 1,029 3.0% 3.0% 2.7% 4.2% 3.3%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 07 1,074 1.5% 1.5% 1.3% 2.1% 2.0%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 08 1,760 1.4% 1.4% 1.5% 1.5% 1.5%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 09 1,012 3.4% 3.4% 3.4% 3.4% 3.4%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 10 2,622 3.2% 3.2% 3.0% 3.4% 3.7%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 11 280 4.3% 4.3% 4.3% 4.3% 4.3%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 12 841 4.8% 4.7% 5.0% 4.8% 5.6%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 13 1,953 3.2% 3.2% 3.3% 3.8% 3.3%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 14 1,922 2.71% 2.6% 2.9% 2.1% 3.1%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 15 4,075 4.4% 4.4% 4.6% 4.6% 4.6%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 16 2,415 5. 7% 5. 71% 6.1% 5.5% 6.2%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 17 2,312 2.1% 2.1% 2.1% 2.2% 2.3%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 18 1,446 4.3% 4.2% 4.3% 5.3% 5.3%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 19 1,223 5.7% 5.7% 5. 7% 5.7% 5.7%
RIDGEFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 5,276 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.3%
ROCKY HILL SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,462 7.1% 7.3% 5.8% 7.1% 7.8%
SALEM SCHOOL DISTRICT 422 3.1% 3.1% 3.1% 3.1% 3.1%
SALISBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT 309 6.5% 6.5% 6.5% 6.5% 6.5%
SCOTLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 127 3.9% 3.9% 0.0% 3.9% 3.9%
SEYMOUR SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,286 10.1% 10.0% 9.8% 11.0% 11.0%
SHARON SCHOOL DISTRICT 188 3.2% 3.2% 3.2% 3.2% 3.2%
SHELTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 5,112 9.6% 9.4% 10.1% 10.5% 10.6%
SHERMAN SCHOOL DISTRICT 383 1.8% 1.8% 1.8% 1.8% 1.8%
SIDE BY SIDE COMMUNITY SCHOOL 233 35.6% 35.6% 35.6% 35.6% 35.6%
SIMSBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,528 5.1% 5.1% 5.2% 5.2% 5.7%
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District Name
SOMERS SCHOOL DISTRICT
SOUTH WINDSOR SCHOOL DISTRICT
SOUTHINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
SPRAGUE SCHOOL DISTRICT
STAFFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
STAMFORD ACADEMY
STAMFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
STERLING SCHOOL DISTRICT
STONINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
STRATFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
SUFFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT
THE BRIDGE ACADEMY DISTRICT
THE GILBERT SCHOOL
THOMASTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
THOMPSON SCHOOL DISTRICT
TOLLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT
TORRINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
TRAILBLAZERS ACADEMY DISTRICT
TRUMBULL SCHOOL DISTRICT
UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #2
UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT
VERNON SCHOOL DISTRICT
VOLUNTOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT
WALLINGFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
WATERBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT
WATERFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
WATERTOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT
WEST HARTFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
WEST HAVEN SCHOOL DISTRICT
WESTBROOK SCHOOL DISTRICT
WESTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
WESTPORT SCHOOL DISTRICT
WETHERSFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT
WILLINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
WILTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
WINCHESTER SCHOOL DISTRICT
WINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT
WINDSOR LOCKS SCHOOL DISTRICT

Total Enrollment
1,577
4,272
6,697

370
1,716
140
15,710
498
2,345
7,148
2,444
276
505
1,004
1,153
2,836
4,355
168
6,914
88

71
3,433
315
6,228
18,107
2,627
3,024
9,987
6,019
872
2,419
5,350
3,675
479
4,295
667
3,189
1,746

% Latino
3.4%
7.2%
5.3%

13.0%
5.3%
36.4%
36.4%
4.0%
3.3%
26.3%
4.4%
37.7%
12.3%
2.2%
3.1%
2.4%
18.5%
41.7%
7.9%
29.5%
1.4%
11.7%
3.2%
14.1%
48.2%
7.8%
6.4%
15.4%
31.5%
6.9%
2.4%
4.0%
14.5%
5.8%
2.9%
3.0%
66.0%
9.2%

3.4%
1.2%
5.3%
13.0%
5.3%
36.4%
35.7%
4.0%
3.2%
26.0%
4.4%
37.7%
12.3%
2.2%
3.1%
2.4%
17.7%
41.7%
1.8%
29.5%
1.4%
11.2%
3.2%
13.9%
43.8%
1.8%
6.4%
14.0%
29.9%
6.8%
2.4%
4.0%
14.4%
5.8%
2.9%
2.9%
65.0%
9.0%

3.4%
7.0%
5.4%
13.0%
5.3%
36.4%
36.6%
4.0%
3.3%
25.9%
4.5%
37.7%
12.3%
2.2%
3.6%
2.4%
17.8%
0.0%
8.0%
0.0%
0.0%
11.1%
3.2%
14.0%
45.9%
7.8%
6.3%
16.7%
30.2%
6.9%
2.5%
4.2%
14.5%
5.1%
3.0%
6.4%
64.7%
9.3%

3.4%
1.3%
5.4%
13.0%
4.9%
36.4%
35.6%
4.0%
3.3%
26.4%
4.5%
37.7%
12.3%
2.1%
2.6%
2.3%
18.2%
41.7%
8.3%
29.5%
1.4%
12.8%
3.2%
14.0%
48.8%
1.7%
6.4%
17.0%
31.9%
7.1%
2.3%
3.8%
14.6%
6.1%
3.0%
3.0%
65.8%
9.1%
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3.5%
1.5%
5.6%
13.0%
5.9%
36.4%
37.2%
4.0%
4.1%
26.9%
4.1%
37.7%
12.3%
2.2%
3.2%
2.5%
21.6%
41.7%
8.3%
29.5%
1.4%
13.4%
3.2%
15.2%
50.1%
8.0%
6.9%
19.3%
33.3%
8.6%
2.5%
4.5%
14.9%
6.4%
3.0%
4.9%
66.4%
9.9%



District Name
WINDSOR SCHOOL DISTRICT
WOLCOTT SCHOOL DISTRICT
WOODBRIDGE SCHOOL DISTRICT
WOODSTOCK ACADEMY
WOODSTOCK SCHOOL DISTRICT

Total Enrollment
3,388
2,573
744
1,055
893

% Latino
14.4%
6.3%
4.8%
3.1%
3.1%

14.3%
6.2%
4.8%
3.1%
3.1%

14.4%
5.9%
4.8%
3.1%
3.1%

Latino

14.3% 14.7%
6.4% 7.0%
4.8% 4.8%
3.1% 3.1%
3.2% 3.1%

The Civil Rights Project at UCLA



% of Asian Students and Exposure to Asians by the Typical Student of Each Race in Connecticut Public Schools, 2012-2013

District Name Total Enrollment % Asian Latino
ACHIEVEMENT FIRST HARTFORD AC 824 0.2% 0.0% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2%
AMISTAD ACADEMY DISTRICT 904 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
ANDOVER SCHOOL DISTRICT 314 0.6% 0.6% 0.6% 0.6% 0.6%
ANSONIA SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,412 2.3% 2.3% 2.3% 2.3% 2.3%
AREA COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL 1,352 4.1% 4.1% 4.2% 4.4% 3.9%
ASHFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 439 2.5% 2.5% 2.5% 2.5% 2.5%
AVON SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,406 10.2% 10.1% 10.3% 10.3% 10.1%
BARKHAMSTED SCHOOL DISTRICT 349 1.1% 1.1% 5.1% 0.6% 0.6%
BERLIN SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,974 3.5% 3.4% 4.0% 3.5% 3.4%
BETHANY SCHOOL DISTRICT 473 7.2% 7.2% 7.2% 7.2% 7.2%
BETHEL SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,975 6.6% 6.6% 6.8% 6.6% 6.6%
BLOOMFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,108 1.4% 3.5% 3.1% 1.0% 1.2%
BOLTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 892 1.3% 1.3% 1.4% 1.2% 1.3%
BOZRAH SCHOOL DISTRICT 241 1.7% 1.7% 1.7% 1.7% 1.7%
BRANFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,258 8.0% 7.8% 9.6% 8.6% 8.1%
BRIDGEPORT ACHIEVEMENT FIRST 702 0.7% 0.7% 0.7% 0.7% 0.7%
BRIDGEPORT SCHOOL DISTRICT 20,149 3.0% 3.7% 4.3% 2.9% 2.8%
BRISTOL SCHOOL DISTRICT 8,268 3.1% 3.1% 3.9% 3.0% 3.2%
BROOKFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,791 6.0% 5.9% 6.4% 5.8% 6.3%
BROOKLYN SCHOOL DISTRICT 937 2.0% 2.0% 2.2% 2.2% 2.2%
CANAAN SCHOOL DISTRICT 75 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
CANTERBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT 490 0.8% 0.8% 1.0% 0.7% 0.7%
CANTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,748 2.6% 2.6% 2.6% 2.6% 2.7%
CAPITOL REGION EDUCATION COUN 5,863 6.2% 6.1% 9.1% 5.8% 6.0%
CHAPLIN SCHOOL DISTRICT 185 1.6% 1.6% 1.6% 1.6% 1.6%
CHESHIRE SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,630 9.0% 9.0% 9.4% 9.1% 9.3%
CHESTER SCHOOL DISTRICT 251 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0%
CLINTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,981 2.7% 2.7% 2.9% 2.8% 2.8%
COLCHESTER SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,880 2.0% 2.0% 2.1% 1.9% 1.9%
COLEBROOK SCHOOL DISTRICT 104 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
COLUMBIA SCHOOL DISTRICT 503 0.8% 0.8% 0.8% 0.8% 0.8%
COMMON GROUND HIGH SCHOOL DIS 169 1.8% 1.8% 1.8% 1.8% 1.8%
COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL SERVI 595 3.9% 3.8% 4.1% 3.9% 3.8%
CORNWALL SCHOOL DISTRICT 103 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0%
COVENTRY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,724 0.9% 0.9% 1.1% 1.0% 1.0%
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District Name Total Enrollment % Asian

CROMWELL SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,971 6.2% 6.2% 6.5% 6.2% 6.2%
DANBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT 10,534 1.71% 7.9% 8.3% 8.0% 1.5%
DARIEN SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,859 3.5% 3.5% 3.8% 3.5% 3.5%

DEEP RIVER SCHOOL DISTRICT 347 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3%
DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH A 2 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
DERBY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,491 2.5% 2.5% 2.8% 2.6% 2.4%

EAST GRANBY SCHOOL DISTRICT 862 3.7% 3.7% 4.1% 3.7% 3.9%
EAST HADDAM SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,244 1.1% 1.1% 1.3% 0.9% 1.2%
EAST HAMPTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,888 1.9% 1.8% 2.4% 2.1% 1.9%
EAST HARTFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 6,671 5.5% 5.8% 1.1% 5.4% 5.2%
EAST HAVEN SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,180 4.71% 4.6% 5.2% 4.8% 4.8%
EAST LYME SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,932 9.4% 9.4% 10.1% 8.9% 9.1%
EAST WINDSOR SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,257 6.0% 5.8% 7.3% 5.5% 6.4%
EASTERN CONNECTICUT REGIONAL 249 0.4% 0.4% 0.9% 0.3% 0.4%
EASTFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 168 2.4% 2.4% 2.4% 2.4% 2.4%
EASTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,019 5.7% 5.7% 5.7% 5.7% 5.7%
ELLINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,714 5.5% 5.2% 8.9% 6.6% 6.0%

ELM CITY COLLEGE PREPARATORY 604 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5%
ENFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 5,438 2.4% 2.3% 2.9% 2.4% 2.6%

ESSEX SCHOOL DISTRICT 528 3.4% 3.4% 3.4% 3.4% 3.4%
EXPLORATIONS DISTRICT 73 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
FAIRFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 10,294 5.4% 5.3% 6.2% 6.0% 6.2%
FARMINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,049 15.7% 15.5% 16.9% 15.0% 15.3%
FRANKLIN SCHOOL DISTRICT 200 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 0.0% 2.0%
GLASTONBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT 6,586 8.8% 8.8% 9.2% 8.6% 9.2%
GRANBY SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,105 1.0% 1.0% 1.2% 1.0% 1.1%
GREENWICH SCHOOL DISTRICT 8,845 8.1% 8.1% 9.1% 1.7% 1.4%
GRISWOLD SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,958 2.2% 2.2% 2.3% 2.3% 2.2%
GROTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,778 6.5% 6.3% 7.8% 6.6% 6.8%
GUILFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,562 3.7% 3.7% 3.7% 3.6% 3.6%
HAMDEN SCHOOL DISTRICT 5,793 1.5% 7.8% 10.0% 6.9% 7.1%
HAMPTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 117 0.9% 0.9% 0.9% 0.0% 0.9%
HARTFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 21,505 3.1% 3.9% 6.5% 3.1% 2.6%
HARTLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 214 1.4% 1.4% 1.4% 1.4% 1.4%
HEBRON SCHOOL DISTRICT 936 1.5% 1.5% 1.7% 1.5% 1.5%
HIGHVILLE MUSTARD SEED CHARTE 341 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3%
INTEGRATED DAY CHARTER SCHOOL 330 7.6% 7.6% 1.6% 7.6% 7.6%
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District Name Total Enrollment % Asian

INTRDIST SCH FOR ARTS AND COM 191 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5%
JUMOKE ACADEMY DISTRICT 589 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

KENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 271 2.2% 2.2% 2.2% 0.0% 2.2%
KILLINGLY SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,672 2.1% 2.1% 2.4% 1.9% 2.3%
LEARN 1,700 3.6% 3.7% 4.6% 2.9% 3.5%

LEBANON SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,228 1.5% 1.5% 1.5% 1.8% 1.5%
LEDYARD SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,591 4.4% 4.4% 4.6% 4.5% 4.4%
LISBON SCHOOL DISTRICT 443 2.3% 2.3% 2.4% 2.4% 2.0%

LISBON SCHOOL DISTRICT 443 2.3% 2.3% 2.4% 2.4% 2.0%
LITCHFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,029 2.7% 2.71% 2.8% 2.6% 2.71%
MADISON SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,331 3.6% 3.6% 3.6% 3.6% 3.5%
MANCHESTER SCHOOL DISTRICT 5,878 8.3% 7.6% 11.2% 8.7% 8.2%
MANSFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,317 10.1% 10.0% 11.4% 8.1% 9.9%
MARLBOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 639 2.2% 2.2% 2.2% 2.2% 2.2%
MERIDEN SCHOOL DISTRICT 8,174 3.5% 3.5% 4.0% 3.3% 3.5%
MIDDLETOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,866 5.1% 5.1% 6.4% 4.9% 4.5%
MILFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 6,643 8.3% 8.1% 10.6% 8.2% 8.2%
MONROE SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,476 3.7% 3.7% 3.8% 3.7% 3.7%
MONTVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,423 9.2% 8.9% 11.5% 10.3% 9.0%
NAUGATUCK SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,480 3.6% 3.5% 4.0% 3.6% 3.6%
NEW BEGINNINGS INC. 399 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5%

NEW BRITAIN SCHOOL DISTRICT 10,124 2.6% 3.0% 3.8% 2.5% 2.3%
NEW CANAAN SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,213 4.9% 4.8% 5.3% 4.71% 5.1%
NEW FAIRFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,798 1.8% 1.8% 2.0% 1.8% 1.8%
NEW HARTFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 565 1.1% 1.0% 2.0% 0.3% 1.3%
NEW HAVEN SCHOOL DISTRICT 19,918 2.3% 4.2% 9.0% 2.0% 1.6%
NEW LONDON SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,050 1.6% 1.8% 1.9% 1.8% 1.4%
NEW MILFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,589 3.8% 3.8% 4.1% 4.0% 3.9%
NEWINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,323 9.3% 9.3% 9.5% 9.0% 9.2%
NEWTOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT 5132 3.6% 3.6% 3.7% 3.8% 3.5%
NORFOLK SCHOOL DISTRICT 116 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
NORTH BRANFORD SCHOOL DISTRIC 2,081 2.5% 2.5% 2.6% 2.5% 2.6%
NORTH CANAAN SCHOOL DISTRICT 315 1.3% 1.3% 1.3% 1.3% 1.3%
NORTH HAVEN SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,500 1.2% 7.2% 7.6% 7.1% 7.2%
NORTH STONINGTON SCHOOL DISTR 764 1.7% 1.7% 1.7% 1.6% 1.8%
NORWALK SCHOOL DISTRICT 11,019 5.1% 4.9% 5.7% 5.2% 5.1%
NORWICH FREE ACADEMY 2,264 9.7% 9.7% 9.7% 9.7% 9.7%
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District Name Total Enrollment % Asian

NORWICH SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,763 7.8% 7.3% 10.4% 7.5% 8.0%
ODYSSEY COMMUNITY SCHOOL DIST 324 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0%
OLD SAYBROOK SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,495 5.6% 5.5% 6.1% 5.3% 5.3%
ORANGE SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,247 10.8% 10.8% 11.0% 11.1% 11.1%
OXFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,095 2.1% 2.1% 2.2% 2.3% 2.1%
PARK CITY PREP CHARTER SCHOOL 251 1.2% 1.2% 1.2% 1.2% 1.2%
PLAINFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,492 2.6% 2.6% 2.9% 2.6% 2.6%
PLAINVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,356 2.4% 2.4% 2.71% 2.5% 2.4%
PLYMOUTH SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,606 1.2% 1.2% 1.6% 1.2% 1.2%
POMFRET SCHOOL DISTRICT 472 3.4% 3.4% 3.4% 3.4% 3.4%
PORTLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,375 1.5% 1.5% 2.0% 1.5% 1.6%
PRESTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 402 3.2% 3.2% 3.7% 2.8% 3.4%
PUTNAM SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,258 1.4% 1.4% 1.4% 1.3% 1.4%
REDDING SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,132 2.8% 2.8% 2.9% 3.0% 2.8%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 01 421 2.1% 2.1% 2.1% 2.1% 2.1%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 04 990 1.5% 1.5% 1.6% 1.7% 1.5%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 05 2,348 10.9% 10.9% 11.0% 10.8% 10.9%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 06 1,029 1.0% 1.0% 1.1% 0.6% 0.9%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 07 1,074 0.8% 0.8% 0.9% 0.7% 0.7%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 08 1,760 1.0% 1.0% 1.3% 1.2% 1.1%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 09 1,012 2.71% 2.71% 2.7% 2.71% 2.71%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 10 2,622 2.1% 2.1% 2.2% 2.0% 2.0%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 11 280 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 12 841 1.2% 1.2% 1.5% 1.3% 1.2%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 13 1,953 1.7% 1.7% 2.0% 2.2% 1.8%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 14 1,922 1.9% 1.9% 2.2% 1.9% 2.1%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 15 4,075 5.3% 5.3% 6.0% 5.7% 5.5%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 16 2,415 1.0% 1.0% 1.1% 1.0% 1.1%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 17 2,312 2.2% 2.2% 2.3% 2.2% 2.1%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 18 1,446 3.4% 3.4% 3.6% 3.0% 3.4%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 19 1,223 5.6% 5.6% 5.6% 5.6% 5.6%
RIDGEFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 5,276 5.1% 5.1% 5.7% 5.1% 5.1%
ROCKY HILL SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,462 16.6% 15.4% 23.4% 15.2% 13.5%
SALEM SCHOOL DISTRICT 422 5.7% 5.7% 5.7% 9.1% 9.1%
SALISBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT 309 1.6% 1.6% 1.6% 1.6% 1.6%
SCOTLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 127 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
SEYMOUR SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,286 3.8% 3.8% 4.1% 3.7% 3.7%
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SHARON SCHOOL DISTRICT 188 2.1% 2.1% 2.1% 2.1% 2.1%
SHELTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 5112 6.2% 6.1% 6.8% 6.6% 6.5%
SHERMAN SCHOOL DISTRICT 383 1.3% 1.3% 1.3% 1.3% 1.3%

SIDE BY SIDE COMMUNITY SCHOOL 233 9.9% 9.9% 9.9% 9.9% 9.9%
SIMSBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,528 5.4% 5.4% 5.8% 5.4% 5.6%
SOMERS SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,577 1.5% 1.5% 1.5% 1.5% 1.5%
SOUTH WINDSOR SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,272 12.3% 12.1% 14.1% 12.7% 12.0%
SOUTHINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 6,697 3.0% 3.0% 3.4% 2.8% 3.1%
SPRAGUE SCHOOL DISTRICT 370 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3%
STAFFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,716 1.2% 1.2% 1.7% 1.3% 1.2%
STAMFORD ACADEMY 140 1.4% 1.4% 1.4% 1.4% 1.4%

STAMFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 15,710 8.5% 8.0% 10.5% 8.2% 8.5%
STERLING SCHOOL DISTRICT 498 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4%
STONINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,345 2.6% 2.6% 3.2% 3.2% 2.1%
STRATFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 7,148 3.1% 3.1% 3.3% 3.0% 3.0%
SUFFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,444 2.71% 2.71% 2.71% 2.71% 2.71%

THE BRIDGE ACADEMY DISTRICT 276 1.8% 1.8% 1.8% 1.8% 1.8%
THE GILBERT SCHOOL 505 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0%
THOMASTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,004 1.2% 1.2% 1.2% 1.2% 1.2%
THOMPSON SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,153 0.4% 0.4% 0.7% 0.1% 0.5%
TOLLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,836 3.7% 3.7% 3.9% 4.0% 3.7%
TORRINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,355 3.6% 3.6% 3.7% 3.6% 3.4%
TRAILBLAZERS ACADEMY DISTRICT 168 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
TRUMBULL SCHOOL DISTRICT 6,914 6.9% 6.9% 7.5% 7.1% 7.0%
UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #2 88 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT /1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

VERNON SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,433 4.9% 4.9% 5.7% 4.5% 4.6%
VOLUNTOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT 315 0.6% 0.6% 0.6% 0.6% 0.6%
WALLINGFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 6,228 4.9% 4.9% 5.0% 4.8% 4.8%
WATERBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT 18,107 1.8% 2.0% 2.1% 1.8% 1.7%
WATERFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,627 5.6% 5.6% 5.7% 5.6% 5.6%
WATERTOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,024 2.4% 2.4% 2.5% 2.5% 2.3%
WEST HARTFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 9,987 11.2% 10.8% 12.4% 11.5% 12.1%
WEST HAVEN SCHOOL DISTRICT 6,019 3.5% 3.6% 3.7% 3.4% 3.3%
WESTBROOK SCHOOL DISTRICT 872 1.8% 1.8% 2.2% 1.5% 1.9%
WESTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,419 3.6% 3.6% 3.8% 3.6% 3.7%
WESTPORT SCHOOL DISTRICT 5,350 5.2% 5.1% 5.4% 5.2% 5.4%
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WETHERSFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,675 4.8% 4.8% 5.0% 5.0% 4.8%
WILLINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 479 1.0% 1.1% 1.2% 1.0% 0.9%
WILTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,295 7.1% 7.1% 1.5% 1.4% 1.4%
WINCHESTER SCHOOL DISTRICT 667 0.3% 0.3% 1.0% 0.3% 0.6%
WINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,189 0.9% 0.9% 1.1% 1.0% 0.9%
WINDSOR LOCKS SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,746 8.9% 8.9% 9.0% 8.9% 9.1%
WINDSOR SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,388 4.8% 4.8% 4.9% 4.7% 4.8%
WOLCOTT SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,573 1.6% 1.6% 1.8% 1.6% 1.5%
WOODBRIDGE SCHOOL DISTRICT 744 15.7% 15.7% 15.7% 15.7% 15.7%
WOODSTOCK ACADEMY 1,055 6.5% 6.5% 6.5% 6.5% 6.5%
WOODSTOCK SCHOOL DISTRICT 893 1.1% 1.1% 1.4% 1.0% 1.1%
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% of Black/Latino/American Indian (Al) Students and Exposure to Blacks, Latinos, and Als
by the Typical Student of Each Race in Connecticut Public Schools, 2012-2013

District Name Total Enrollment % Black/Latino/Al White Asian White/Asian Black  Latino Black/Latino/Al
ACHIEVEMENT FIRST HARTFORD AC 824 98.7% 0.0% 98.7% 98.7%  98.7% 98.7% 98.7%
AMISTAD ACADEMY DISTRICT 904 97.9% 97.9% 0.0% 97.9%  97.9% 97.9% 97.9%
ANDOVER SCHOOL DISTRICT 314 4.1% 4.1% 4.1% 4.1% 4.1% 4.1% 4.1%
ANSONIA SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,412 49.3% 49.1% 49.5% 49.1%  49.2%  49.8% 49.6%
AREA COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL 1,352 57.1% 56.8% 57.5% 56.8%  58.4% 56.2% 57.2%
ASHFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 439 7.7% 7.7% 7.7% 1.7% 7.7% 1.7% 7.7%
AVON SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,406 8.8% 8.8% 8.8% 8.8% 8.9% 8.8% 8.8%
BARKHAMSTED SCHOOL DISTRICT 349 2.0% 2.0% 1.1% 2.0% 2.1% 2.1% 2.1%
BERLIN SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,974 9.9% 9.9% 9.7% 9.9%  10.5% 10.0% 10.1%
BETHANY SCHOOL DISTRICT 473 5.1% 5.1% 5.1% 5.1% 5.1% 5.1% 5.1%
BETHEL SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,975 15.3% 15.2% 15.2% 152%  15.0% 15.7% 15.6%
BLOOMFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,108 82.7% 53.1% 61.6% 54.0%  87.9% 84.9% 87.5%
BOLTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 892 7.6% 7.6% 7.2% 7.6% 8.5% 7.7% 8.1%
BOZRAH SCHOOL DISTRICT 241 13.7% 13.7% 13.7% 13.7%  13.7% 13.7% 13.7%
BRANFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,258 11.8% 11.6% 12.0% 11.7%  12.1% 12.5% 12.4%
BRIDGEPORT ACHIEVEMENT FIRST 702 97.6% 97.6% 97.6% 97.6%  97.6% 97.6% 97.6%
BRIDGEPORT SCHOOL DISTRICT 20,149 87.9% 81.4% 84.4% 82.2%  88.4% 89.0% 88.7%
BRISTOL SCHOOL DISTRICT 8,268 26.5% 26.1% 26.6% 26.1%  26.5% 27.5% 27.2%
BROOKFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,791 7.8% 7.7% 8.1% 7.8% 7.7% 8.1% 8.0%
BROOKLYN SCHOOL DISTRICT 937 6.8% 6.8% 7.3% 6.8% 7.2% 7.1% 7.2%
CANAAN SCHOOL DISTRICT 75 5.3% 5.3% 0.0% 5.3% 0.0% 5.3% 5.3%
CANTERBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT 490 5.7% 5.7% 5.0% 5.7% 6.3% 6.1% 6.1%
CANTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,748 9.2% 9.1% 9.5% 9.1% 9.8% 9.9% 9.9%
CAPITOL REGION EDUCATION COUN 5,863 59.8% 58.6% 56.9% 58.3%  61.6% 60.1% 60.9%
CHAPLIN SCHOOL DISTRICT 185 7.0% 7.0% 7.0% 7.0% 7.0% 7.0% 7.0%
CHESHIRE SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,630 6.3% 6.3% 6.4% 6.3% 6.7% 6.6% 6.7%
CHESTER SCHOOL DISTRICT 251 1.2% 1.2% 1.2% 1.2% 1.2% 1.2% 1.2%
CLINTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,981 10.1% 10.1% 10.4% 10.1%  10.1% 10.4% 10.4%
COLCHESTER SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,880 8.8% 8.8% 8.5% 8.8% 9.1% 9.1% 9.1%
COLEBROOK SCHOOL DISTRICT 104 1.9% 1.9% 0.0% 1.9% 0.0% 1.9% 1.9%
COLUMBIA SCHOOL DISTRICT 503 6.4% 6.4% 6.4% 6.4% 6.4% 6.4% 6.4%
COMMON GROUND HIGH SCHOOL DIS 169 75.1% 75.1% 75.1% 75.1%  75.1% 75.1% 75.1%
COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL SERVI 595 69.2% 65.4% 69.3% 65.9%  70.7% 70.7% 70.7%
CORNWALL SCHOOL DISTRICT 103 6.8% 6.8% 6.8% 6.8% 6.8% 6.8% 6.8%
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COVENTRY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,724 5.9% 5.8% 6.4% 5.8% 6.0% 6.2% 6.2%
CROMWELL SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,971 16.5% 16.5% 16.5% 16.5%  16.6% 16.6% 16.6%

DANBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT 10,534 48.5% 46.5% 47.3% 46.6%  48.0% 50.8% 50.4%
DARIEN SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,859 3.7% 3.7% 3.6% 3.7% 3.8% 3.9% 3.9%

DEEP RIVER SCHOOL DISTRICT 347 10.1% 10.1% 10.1% 10.1%  10.1% 10.1% 10.1%
DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH A 2 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0%
DERBY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,491 41.1% 39.3% 41.2% 39.4%  43.1% 43.9% 43.6%

EAST GRANBY SCHOOL DISTRICT 862 13.6% 13.4% 14.0% 13.5%  14.2% 13.8% 14.0%
EAST HADDAM SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,244 3.8% 3.8% 3.9% 3.8% 3.8% 4.1% 4.0%
EAST HAMPTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,888 4.6% 4.6% 4.8% 4.6% 4.8% 4.7% 4.7%
EAST HARTFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 6,671 77.0% 73.7% 74.6% 73.9%  77.5% 78.3% 77.9%
EAST HAVEN SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,180 22.9% 22.5% 23.5% 22.6%  23.9% 23.9% 23.9%
EAST LYME SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,932 6.9% 6.9% 6.6% 6.9% 7.2% 7.3% 7.3%
EAST WINDSOR SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,257 23.2% 23.2% 23.4% 23.2%  23.3% 23.2% 23.2%
EASTERN CONNECTICUT REGIONAL 249 21.3% 21.3% 20.7% 21.3%  21.4% 21.3% 21.3%
EASTFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 168 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0%
EASTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,019 5.8% 5.8% 5.8% 5.8% 5.8% 5.8% 5.8%
ELLINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,714 7.8% 7.7% 9.0% 7.8% 8.6% 8.2% 8.4%

ELM CITY COLLEGE PREPARATORY 604 97.8% 97.8% 97.8% 97.8%  97.8% 97.8% 97.8%
ENFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 5,438 16.2% 15.9% 17.2% 159%  16.7% 17.9% 17.5%

ESSEX SCHOOL DISTRICT 528 5.3% 5.3% 5.3% 5.3% 5.3% 5.3% 5.3%
EXPLORATIONS DISTRICT 73 9.6% 9.6% 0.0% 9.6% 9.6% 9.6% 9.6%
FAIRFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 10,294 11.0% 10.6% 12.5% 10.7%  13.0% 13.3% 13.2%
FARMINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,049 11.1% 11.1% 10.7% 11.0%  11.4% 11.5% 11.5%
FRANKLIN SCHOOL DISTRICT 200 7.0% 7.0% 7.0% 7.0% 0.0% 7.0% 7.0%
GLASTONBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT 6,586 9.7% 9.5% 9.9% 95%  10.7% 11.6% 11.3%
GRANBY SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,105 7.4% 7.4% 7.5% 7.4% 7.8% 7.4% 7.6%
GREENWICH SCHOOL DISTRICT 8,845 21.0% 18.5% 19.3% 18.5%  30.1% 29.8% 29.8%
GRISWOLD SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,958 10.0% 9.9% 10.0% 9.9%  10.0% 10.0% 10.0%
GROTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,778 29.7% 27.0% 30.5% 27.3%  33.9% 35.2% 34.6%
GUILFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,562 6.9% 6.8% 6.8% 6.8% 6.8% 7.4% 7.3%
HAMDEN SCHOOL DISTRICT 5,793 46.8% 41.2% 43.2% 415%  52.2% 53.3% 52.6%
HAMPTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 117 8.5% 8.5% 8.5% 8.5% 0.0% 8.5% 8.5%
HARTFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 21,505 82.0% 70.1% 75.6% 71.2%  82.9% 84.7% 84.0%
HARTLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 214 3.3% 3.3% 3.3% 3.3% 3.3% 3.3% 3.3%
HEBRON SCHOOL DISTRICT 936 3.7% 3.7% 3.8% 3.7% 3.7% 3.7% 3.7%
HIGHVILLE MUSTARD SEED CHARTE 341 94.1% 94.1% 94.1% 94.1% 94.1% 94.1% 94.1%
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INTEGRATED DAY CHARTER SCHOOL 330 21.2% 21.2% 21.2% 21.2%  21.2% 21.2% 21.2%
INTRDIST SCH FOR ARTS AND COM 191 62.8% 62.8% 62.8% 62.8%  62.8% 62.8% 62.8%
JUMOKE ACADEMY DISTRICT 589 99.2% 99.2% 0.0% 99.2%  99.2% 99.2% 99.2%
KENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 271 6.6% 6.6% 6.6% 6.6% 0.0% 6.6% 6.6%
KILLINGLY SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,672 7.0% 7.0% 7.1% 7.0% 6.9% 7.3% 7.1%
LEARN 1,700 44.5% 42.2% 40.9% 42.1%  50.7% 46.5% 47.7%
LEBANON SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,228 7.1% 7.1% 7.2% 7.1% 8.7% 7.4% 7.4%
LEDYARD SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,591 18.8% 18.6% 19.2% 18.6%  19.3% 19.5% 19.9%
LISBON SCHOOL DISTRICT 443 5.4% 5.4% 5.0% 5.4% 5.0% 6.2% 6.1%
LISBON SCHOOL DISTRICT 443 5.4% 5.4% 5.0% 5.4% 5.0% 6.2% 6.1%
LITCHFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,029 4.3% 4.3% 4.2% 4.3% 5.6% 4.4% 4.6%
MADISON SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,331 2.9% 2.8% 2.8% 2.8% 2.8% 3.1% 3.1%
MANCHESTER SCHOOL DISTRICT 5,878 46.9% 43.9% 47.6% 445%  49.6% 49.1% 49.3%
MANSFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,317 12.1% 12.0% 11.5% 11.9%  14.0% 12.8% 12.9%
MARLBOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 639 5.6% 5.6% 5.6% 5.6% 5.6% 5.6% 5.6%
MERIDEN SCHOOL DISTRICT 8,174 60.3% 59.1% 60.3% 59.2%  61.2% 60.9% 60.9%
MIDDLETOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,866 37.1% 35.7% 34.5% 35.6%  38.6% 40.8% 39.5%
MILFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 6,643 10.6% 10.5% 10.5% 105%  11.5% 11.7% 11.6%
MONROE SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,476 8.2% 8.2% 8.2% 8.2% 8.2% 8.3% 8.3%
MONTVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,423 13.4% 13.3% 13.6% 13.4%  13.5% 13.5% 13.5%
NAUGATUCK SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,480 26.6% 26.4% 26.6% 26.4%  26.8% 27.1% 27.0%
NEW BEGINNINGS INC. 399 97.5% 97.5% 97.5% 97.5%  97.5% 97.5% 97.5%
NEW BRITAIN SCHOOL DISTRICT 10,124 74.0% 71.1% 68.9% 709%  74.1% 75.4% 75.1%
NEW CANAAN SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,213 4.8% 4.8% 4.9% 4.8% 5.0% 4.9% 5.0%
NEW FAIRFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,798 8.1% 8.1% 8.3% 8.1% 8.1% 8.5% 8.5%
NEW HARTFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 565 4.1% 4.1% 4.5% 4.1% 3.8% 4.2% 4.2%
NEW HAVEN SCHOOL DISTRICT 19,918 83.0% 70.7% 64.6% 69.9%  84.8% 86.5% 85.6%
NEW LONDON SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,050 74.9% 70.9% 71.7% 71.0%  72.9% 77.8% 76.1%
NEW MILFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,589 11.6% 11.4% 11.9% 11.5%  11.9% 12.4% 12.3%
NEWINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,323 21.3% 21.2% 21.0% 21.2%  21.7% 21.6% 21.6%
NEWTOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT 5,132 6.3% 6.2% 6.3% 6.2% 6.5% 6.3% 6.3%
NORFOLK SCHOOL DISTRICT 116 3.4% 3.4% 0.0% 3.4% 0.0% 3.4% 3.4%
NORTH BRANFORD SCHOOL DISTRIC 2,081 6.7% 6.7% 6.9% 6.7% 7.1% 7.2% 7.1%
NORTH CANAAN SCHOOL DISTRICT 315 8.6% 8.6% 8.6% 8.6% 8.6% 8.6% 8.6%
NORTH HAVEN SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,500 10.1% 9.9% 10.0% 9.9% 11.9% 10.7% 11.2%
NORTH STONINGTON SCHOOL DISTR 764 6.7% 6.7% 6.7% 6.7% 6.5% 6.8% 6.7%
NORWALK SCHOOL DISTRICT 11,019 57.8% 53.7% 58.3% 54.3%  59.1% 60.9% 60.3%
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NORWICH FREE ACADEMY 2,264 32.3% 32.3% 32.3% 323% 323%  32.3% 32.3%
NORWICH SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,763 45.5% 44.3% 45.3% 445%  46.2%  46.7% 46.5%
ODYSSEY COMMUNITY SCHOOL DIST 324 38.3% 38.3% 38.3% 383% 383%  38.3% 38.3%
OLD SAYBROOK SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,495 1.6% 1.6% 7.3% 7.6% 1.71% 7.9% 7.8%
ORANGE SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,247 6.5% 6.5% 6.7% 6.5% 7.1% 6.7% 6.9%
OXFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,095 6.5% 6.5% 6.6% 6.5% 6.6% 6.5% 6.5%
PARK CITY PREP CHARTER SCHOOL 251 94.0% 94.0% 94.0% 940% 94.0%  94.0% 94.0%
PLAINFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,492 10.9% 10.8% 10.6% 10.8%  11.7% 11.3% 11.4%
PLAINVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,356 18.5% 18.4% 18.8% 18.4%  18.6% 19.2% 19.0%
PLYMOUTH SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,606 6.2% 6.2% 6.2% 6.2% 6.4% 6.2% 6.3%
POMFRET SCHOOL DISTRICT 472 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0%
PORTLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,375 8.9% 8.8% 9.3% 8.8% 8.8% 9.4% 9.2%
PRESTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 402 1.5% 7.5% 6.9% 1.4% 8.0% 1.2% 7.8%
PUTNAM SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,258 1.4% 1.4% 1.5% 1.4% 8.2% 1.71% 7.8%
REDDING SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,132 4.9% 4.9% 4.8% 4.9% 4.71% 4.9% 4.9%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 01 421 6.7% 6.7% 6.7% 6.7% 6.7% 6.7% 6.7%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 04 990 7.3% 7.3% 7.3% 1.3% 7.3% 1.3% 7.3%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 05 2,348 1.1% 1.1% 7.1% 1.1% 7.2% 1.1% 7.1%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 06 1,029 4.2% 4.2% 3.6% 4.2% 6.6% 4.7% 5.0%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 07 1,074 2.1% 2.1% 1.8% 2.1% 3.1% 2.9% 3.0%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 08 1,760 2.3% 2.3% 2.5% 2.3% 2.5% 2.4% 2.4%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 09 1,012 4.3% 4.3% 4.3% 4.3% 4.3% 4.3% 4.3%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 10 2,622 3.7% 3.7% 3.5% 3.7% 4.0% 4.2% 4.1%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 11 280 7.5% 7.5% 7.5% 1.5% 7.5% 1.5% 7.5%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 12 841 5.8% 5.8% 6.2% 5.8% 6.3% 6.7% 6.6%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 13 1,953 3.5% 3.5% 3.7% 3.5% 4.5% 3.8% 3.8%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 14 1,922 3.3% 3.3% 3.5% 3.3% 3.0% 3.7% 3.6%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 15 4,075 6.0% 5.9% 6.3% 6.0% 6.4% 6.3% 6.3%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 16 2,415 7.8% 1.71% 8.1% 1.71% 7.8% 8.2% 8.1%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 17 2,312 3.6% 3.6% 3.6% 3.6% 3.8% 3.8% 3.8%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 18 1,446 4.8% 4.8% 4.8% 4.8% 6.1% 6.0% 5.9%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 19 1,223 8.1% 8.1% 8.1% 8.1% 8.1% 8.1% 8.1%
RIDGEFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 5,276 5.7% 5.7% 5.6% 5.7% 5.8% 5.9% 5.9%
ROCKY HILL SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,462 10.5% 10.8% 8.9% 10.4%  11.0% 11.3% 11.2%
SALEM SCHOOL DISTRICT 422 7.3% 7.3% 7.3% 1.3% 7.3% 1.3% 7.3%
SALISBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT 309 1.8% 1.8% 7.8% 7.8% 7.8% 7.8% 7.8%
SCOTLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 127 5.5% 5.5% 0.0% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
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SEYMOUR SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,286 14.4% 14.2% 13.9% 14.2%  15.6% 15.6% 15.6%
SHARON SCHOOL DISTRICT 188 3.7% 3.7% 3.7% 3.7% 3.7% 3.7% 3.7%
SHELTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 5,112 13.3% 13.0% 14.1% 13.1%  14.8% 14.6% 14.6%
SHERMAN SCHOOL DISTRICT 383 2.3% 2.3% 2.3% 2.3% 2.3% 2.3% 2.3%
SIDE BY SIDE COMMUNITY SCHOOL 233 64.4% 64.4% 64.4% 64.4%  64.4% 64.4% 64.4%
SIMSBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,528 10.2% 10.1% 10.3% 10.1%  10.8% 10.8% 10.8%
SOMERS SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,577 5.8% 5.8% 5.8% 5.8% 5.8% 5.8% 5.8%
SOUTH WINDSOR SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,272 13.0% 12.9% 12.9% 129%  13.2% 13.3% 13.2%
SOUTHINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 6,697 7.4% 7.4% 7.4% 7.4% 8.1% 7.7% 7.8%
SPRAGUE SCHOOL DISTRICT 370 14.9% 14.9% 14.9% 149%  14.9% 14.9% 14.9%
STAFFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,716 6.2% 6.1% 6.4% 6.1% 6.1% 6.7% 6.6%
STAMFORD ACADEMY 140 94.3% 94.3% 94.3% 94.3%  94.3% 94.3% 94.3%
STAMFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 15,710 56.1% 55.3% 55.9% 55.4%  56.8% 56.6% 56.7%
STERLING SCHOOL DISTRICT 498 5.4% 5.4% 5.4% 5.4% 5.4% 5.4% 5.4%
STONINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,345 5.7% 5.6% 6.2% 5.7% 6.3% 6.7% 6.6%
STRATFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 7,148 47.6% 47.0% 46.6% 46.9%  48.2% 48.2% 48.2%
SUFFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,444 8.3% 8.2% 8.4% 8.2% 8.5% 8.6% 8.5%
THE BRIDGE ACADEMY DISTRICT 276 91.7% 91.7% 91.7% 91.7%  91.7% 91.7% 91.7%
THE GILBERT SCHOOL 505 15.0% 15.0% 15.0% 15.0%  15.0% 15.0% 15.0%
THOMASTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,004 3.2% 3.2% 3.2% 3.2% 3.4% 3.2% 3.3%
THOMPSON SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,153 3.5% 3.5% 3.6% 3.5% 3.3% 3.5% 3.5%
TOLLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,836 4.1% 4.1% 4.1% 4.1% 4.2% 4.2% 4.2%
TORRINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,355 23.3% 22.5% 22.6% 225%  23.5% 26.2% 25.7%
TRAILBLAZERS ACADEMY DISTRICT 168 95.8% 95.8% 0.0% 95.8%  95.8% 95.8% 95.8%
TRUMBULL SCHOOL DISTRICT 6,914 12.4% 12.3% 12.6% 12.3%  13.1% 13.0% 13.1%
UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #2 88 81.8% 81.8% 0.0% 81.8% 81.8% 81.8% 81.8%
UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT 71 4.2% 4.2% 0.0% 4.2% 4.2% 4.2% 4.2%
VERNON SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,433 25.5% 24.6% 23.9% 245%  28.2% 28.4% 28.2%
VOLUNTOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT 315 5.7% 5.7% 57% 5.7% 5.7% 5.7% 5.7%
WALLINGFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 6,228 16.7% 16.4% 16.5% 16.4%  17.1% 17.8% 17.7%
WATERBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT 18,107 73.3% 66.8% 70.9% 67.1%  75.3% 75.5% 75.5%
WATERFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,627 13.0% 13.0% 13.0% 13.0%  13.3% 13.1% 13.2%
WATERTOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,024 8.8% 8.8% 8.7% 8.8% 8.9% 9.2% 9.1%
WEST HARTFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 9,987 24.3% 22.5% 25.7% 23.0%  26.4% 29.0% 28.1%
WEST HAVEN SCHOOL DISTRICT 6,019 53.5% 51.4% 51.8% 514%  54.7% 55.6% 55.2%
WESTBROOK SCHOOL DISTRICT 872 7.7% 7.6% 7.7% 7.6% 8.0% 9.6% 9.5%
WESTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,419 4.1% 4.0% 4.1% 4.0% 4.1% 4.1% 4.1%
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District Name Total Enrollment % Black/Latino/Al White Asian White/Asian Black  Latino Black/Latino/Al
WESTPORT SCHOOL DISTRICT 5,350 5.7% 5.6% 5.9% 5.6% 5.7% 6.0% 5.9%
WETHERSFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,675 19.2% 19.1% 19.4% 19.2%  19.5% 19.6% 19.6%
WILLINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 479 7.1% 7.1% 6.3% 7.1% 7.4% 7.7% 7.7%
WILTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,295 4.4% 4.4% 4.6% 4.4% 4.6% 4.6% 4.6%
WINCHESTER SCHOOL DISTRICT 667 6.3% 6.2% 10.4% 6.2% 6.4% 8.5% 7.6%
WINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,189 70.9% 69.8% 70.2% 69.8%  71.4% 71.3% 71.3%
WINDSOR LOCKS SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,746 17.9% 17.8% 18.1% 17.8%  17.9% 18.5% 18.2%
WINDSOR SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,388 61.2% 60.8% 60.6% 60.7%  61.7% 61.2% 61.6%
WOLCOTT SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,573 8.1% 8.0% 7.8% 8.0% 8.5% 8.9% 8.8%
WOODBRIDGE SCHOOL DISTRICT 744 8.7% 8.7% 8.7% 8.7% 8.7% 8.7% 8.7%
WOODSTOCK ACADEMY 1,055 4.2% 4.2% 4.2% 4.2% 4.2% 4.2% 4.2%
WOODSTOCK SCHOOL DISTRICT 893 3.5% 3.5% 3.4% 3.5% 3.5% 3.5% 3.5%

The Civil Rights Project at UCLA



% of White and Asian Students and Exposure to Whites and Asians
by the Typical Student of Each Race in Connecticut Public Schools, 2012-2013

District Name Total Enrollment % White/Asian White Asian White/Asian Black Latino Black/Latino/Al
ACHIEVEMENT FIRST HARTFORD AC 824 0.2% 0.0% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2%
AMISTAD ACADEMY DISTRICT 904 1.9% 1.9% 0.0% 1.9% 1.9% 1.9% 1.9%
ANDOVER SCHOOL DISTRICT 314 93.0% 93.0% 93.0% 93.0% 93.0% 93.0% 93.0%
ANSONIA SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,412 50.2% 50.4% 50.0% 50.4% 50.3% 49.7% 49.9%
AREA COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL 1,352 39.4% 39.9% 38.9% 39.8% 37.6% 40.8% 39.2%
ASHFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 439 89.3% 89.3% 89.3% 89.3% 89.3% 89.3% 89.3%
AVON SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,406 88.7% 88.7% 88.7% 88.7% 88.5% 88.7% 88.6%
BARKHAMSTED SCHOOL DISTRICT 349 96.8% 96.8% 98.3% 96.9% 96.6% 96.6% 96.6%
BERLIN SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,974 87.2% 87.2% 87.3% 87.2% 86.8% 87.1% 87.0%
BETHANY SCHOOL DISTRICT 473 94.5% 94.5% 94.5% 94.5% 94.5% 94.5% 94.5%
BETHEL SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,975 82.7% 82.8% 82.7% 82.8% 83.1% 82.3% 82.5%
BLOOMFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,108 13.0% 41.2% 32.7% 40.3% 8.2% 10.8% 8.5%
BOLTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 892 89.1% 89.1% 89.4% 89.1% 88.5% 89.1% 88.8%
BOZRAH SCHOOL DISTRICT 241 86.3% 86.3% 86.3% 86.3% 86.3% 86.3% 86.3%
BRANFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,258 86.4% 86.6% 86.1% 86.5% 86.1% 85.6% 85.7%
BRIDGEPORT ACHIEVEMENT FIRST 702 1.9% 1.9% 1.9% 1.9% 1.9% 1.9% 1.9%
BRIDGEPORT SCHOOL DISTRICT 20,149 11.8% 18.3% 15.3% 17.5% 11.3% 10.8% 11.0%
BRISTOL SCHOOL DISTRICT 8,268 70.8% 71.3% 70.4% 71.3% 71.0% 69.6% 69.9%
BROOKFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,791 92.1% 92.1% 91.8% 92.1% 92.2% 91.7% 91.8%
BROOKLYN SCHOOL DISTRICT 937 90.5% 90.5% 90.1% 90.5% 90.2% 90.2% 90.2%
CANAAN SCHOOL DISTRICT 75 93.3% 93.3% 0.0% 93.3% 0.0% 93.3% 93.3%
CANTERBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT 490 90.0% 90.0% 90.2% 90.0% 89.9% 89.9% 89.9%
CANTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,748 90.1% 90.2% 89.8% 90.2% 89.6% 89.4% 89.5%
CAPITOL REGION EDUCATION COUN 5,863 36.7% 37.9% 39.2% 38.1% 35.1% 36.5% 35.7%
CHAPLIN SCHOOL DISTRICT 185 89.7% 89.7% 89.7% 89.7% 89.7% 89.7% 89.7%
CHESHIRE SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,630 93.5% 93.5% 93.3% 93.5% 93.1% 93.1% 93.1%
CHESTER SCHOOL DISTRICT 251 95.6% 95.6% 95.6% 95.6% 95.6% 95.6% 95.6%
CLINTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,981 87.8% 87.8% 87.5% 87.8% 87.7% 87.6% 87.6%
COLCHESTER SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,880 89.7% 89.7% 90.0% 89.8% 89.7% 89.3% 89.5%
COLEBROOK SCHOOL DISTRICT 104 88.5% 88.5% 0.0% 88.5% 0.0% 88.5% 88.5%
COLUMBIA SCHOOL DISTRICT 503 92.4% 92.4% 92.4% 92.4% 92.4% 92.4% 92.4%
COMMON GROUND HIGH SCHOOL DIS 169 22.5% 22.5% 22.5% 22.5% 22.5% 22.5% 22.5%
COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL SERVI 595 29.9% 33.7% 29.8% 33.2% 28.5% 28.5% 28.5%
CORNWALL SCHOOL DISTRICT 103 84.5% 84.5% 84.5% 84.5% 84.5% 84.5% 84.5%
COVENTRY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,724 90.7% 90.8% 90.3% 90.8% 90.6% 90.3% 90.3%
CROMWELL SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,971 82.6% 82.6% 82.6% 82.6% 82.6% 82.6% 82.6%
DANBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT 10,534 49.6% 51.8% 50.8% 51.6% 50.2% 47.1% 47.7%
DARIEN SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,859 96.0% 96.0% 96.1% 96.0% 96.0% 95.9% 95.9%
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District Name

DEEP RIVER SCHOOL DISTRICT
DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH A
DERBY SCHOOL DISTRICT

EAST GRANBY SCHOOL DISTRICT
EAST HADDAM SCHOOL DISTRICT
EAST HAMPTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
EAST HARTFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
EAST HAVEN SCHOOL DISTRICT
EAST LYME SCHOOL DISTRICT
EAST WINDSOR SCHOOL DISTRICT
EASTERN CONNECTICUT REGIONAL
EASTFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
EASTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
ELLINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT

ELM CITY COLLEGE PREPARATORY
ENFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT

ESSEX SCHOOL DISTRICT
EXPLORATIONS DISTRICT
FAIRFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT
FARMINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
FRANKLIN SCHOOL DISTRICT
GLASTONBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT
GRANBY SCHOOL DISTRICT
GREENWICH SCHOOL DISTRICT
GRISWOLD SCHOOL DISTRICT
GROTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
GUILFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
HAMDEN SCHOOL DISTRICT
HAMPTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
HARTFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
HARTLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT
HEBRON SCHOOL DISTRICT
HIGHVILLE MUSTARD SEED CHARTE
INTEGRATED DAY CHARTER SCHOOL
INTRDIST SCH FOR ARTS AND COM
JUMOKE ACADEMY DISTRICT

KENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

KILLINGLY SCHOOL DISTRICT
LEARN

LEBANON SCHOOL DISTRICT
LEDYARD SCHOOL DISTRICT

Total Enrollment
347

1,491
862
1,244
1,888
6,671
3,180
2,932
1,257
249
168
1,019
2,714
604
5,438
528
13
10,294
4,049
200
6,586
2,105
8,845
1,958
4,778
3,562
5,793
117
21,505
214
936
341
330
191
589
271
2,672
1,700
1,228
2,591

% White/Asian

89.3%

0.0%
96.7%
83.8%
95.2%
94.1%
22.4%
75.7%
91.9%
72.4%
75.9%
94.0%
93.1%
89.2%

1.7%
79.2%
92.4%
90.4%
86.4%
88.6%
90.0%
87.0%
90.1%
76.2%
87.2%
65.4%
90.8%
50.4%
88.9%
14.3%
95.3%
95.1%

1.2%
69.1%
28.3%

0.3%
85.6%
86.5%
47.3%
92.8%
78.4%

White

89.3%

0.0%
58.4%
84.0%
95.2%
94.1%
25.8%
76.1%
91.9%
12.4%
75.9%
94.0%
93.1%
89.3%

1.7%
79.7%
92.4%
90.4%
86.9%
88.6%
90.0%
87.3%
90.1%
78.8%
87.3%
68.4%
90.9%
95.9%
88.9%
25.8%
95.3%
95.1%

1.2%
69.1%
28.3%

0.3%
85.6%
86.5%
49.2%
92.9%
78.1%

INSETR

89.3%

0.0%
56.5%
83.1%
94.8%
94.2%
24.8%
75.1%
92.1%
72.1%
76.6%
94.0%
93.1%
88.0%

1.7%
77.9%
92.4%

0.0%
84.8%
88.9%
90.0%
86.7%
89.8%
77.6%
87.4%
64.6%
91.0%
54.2%
88.9%
20.7%
95.3%
95.1%

1.2%
69.1%
28.3%

0.0%
85.6%
86.6%
49.4%
92.7%
78.4%

W EASEN

89.3%

0.0%
58.3%
83.9%
95.2%
94.1%
25.6%
76.0%
91.9%
12.4%
75.9%
94.0%
93.1%
89.3%

1.7%
79.6%
92.4%
90.4%
86.8%
88.6%
90.0%
87.2%
90.1%
78.6%
87.3%
68.0%
90.9%
55.6%
88.9%
24.7%
95.3%
95.1%

1.2%
69.1%
28.3%

0.3%
85.6%
86.5%
49.2%
92.9%
18.1%

Black

89.3%

0.0%
54.8%
82.9%
95.7%
94.5%
21.9%
14.7%
91.8%
72.5%
15.7%
94.0%
93.2%
88.4%

1.7%
78.9%
92.4%
90.4%
84.2%
88.3%

0.0%
86.1%
89.5%
67.0%
87.3%
61.3%
90.8%
45.1%

0.0%
13.2%
95.3%
95.1%

1.2%
69.1%
28.3%

0.3%

0.0%
86.6%
43.1%
91.1%
78.2%

Latino

89.3%

0.0%
54.0%
83.4%
94.9%
93.9%
21.1%
14.7%
91.4%
72.3%
75.9%
94.0%
93.1%
88.8%

1.7%
77.0%
92.4%
90.4%
83.9%
88.1%
90.0%
84.7%
90.1%
67.4%
87.1%
59.2%
89.8%
43.9%
88.9%
11.8%
95.3%
95.1%

1.2%
69.1%
28.3%

0.3%
85.6%
86.1%
45.5%
92.5%
11.7%

Black/Latino/Al

89.3%

0.0%
54.3%
83.0%
95.0%
94.0%
21.4%
14.7%
91.6%
12.4%
75.9%
94.0%
93.1%
88.6%

1.7%
77.7%
92.4%
90.4%
84.0%
88.2%
90.0%
85.2%
89.8%
67.4%
87.0%
60.2%
90.0%
44.7%
88.9%
12.4%
95.3%
95.1%

1.2%
69.1%
28.3%

0.3%
85.6%
86.3%
44.8%
92.5%
77.6%
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District Name

LISBON SCHOOL DISTRICT

LISBON SCHOOL DISTRICT
LITCHFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT
MADISON SCHOOL DISTRICT
MANCHESTER SCHOOL DISTRICT
MANSFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT
MARLBOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
MERIDEN SCHOOL DISTRICT
MIDDLETOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT
MILFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
MONROE SCHOOL DISTRICT
MONTVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT
NAUGATUCK SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEW BEGINNINGS INC.

NEW BRITAIN SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEW CANAAN SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEW FAIRFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEW HARTFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEW HAVEN SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEW LONDON SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEW MILFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEWINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEWTOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT
NORFOLK SCHOOL DISTRICT
NORTH BRANFORD SCHOOL DISTRIC
NORTH CANAAN SCHOOL DISTRICT
NORTH HAVEN SCHOOL DISTRICT
NORTH STONINGTON SCHOOL DISTR
NORWALK SCHOOL DISTRICT
NORWICH FREE ACADEMY
NORWICH SCHOOL DISTRICT
ODYSSEY COMMUNITY SCHOOL DIST
OLD SAYBROOK SCHOOL DISTRICT
ORANGE SCHOOL DISTRICT
OXFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT

PARK CITY PREP CHARTER SCHOOL
PLAINFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT
PLAINVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT
PLYMOUTH SCHOOL DISTRICT
POMFRET SCHOOL DISTRICT
PORTLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT

Total Enrollment

443
443
1,029
ookl
5,878
1,317
639
8,174
4,866
6,643
3,476
2,423
4,480
399
10,124
4,213
2,798
965
19,918
3,050
4,589
4,323
5132
116
2,081
315
3,500
164
11,019
2,264
3,763
324
1,495
1,247
2,095
251
2,492
2,356
1,606
472
1,375

% White/Asian

87.4%
87.4%
95.0%
95.4%
48.8%
84.1%
90.6%
38.0%
58.9%
89.3%
89.9%
17.4%
69.2%

1.8%
24.4%
93.8%
90.5%
94.0%
16.6%
19.2%
86.4%
74.9%
92.4%
94.8%
93.1%
88.3%
87.6%
92.1%
41.1%
63.5%
44.8%
53.4%
90.8%
92.1%
92.2%

5.2%
88.8%
18.2%
93.5%
96.0%
87.6%

White

87.4%
87.4%
95.1%
95.4%
52.0%
84.2%
90.6%
39.2%
60.4%
89.4%
89.9%
17.6%
69.4%

1.8%
27.3%
93.8%
90.5%
94.0%
28.8%
22.1%
86.6%
75.0%
92.4%
94.8%
93.2%
88.3%
87.7%
92.2%
45.3%
63.5%
46.3%
53.4%
90.8%
92.2%
92.2%

5.2%
88.9%
78.3%
93.5%
96.0%
87.6%

INSETR

87.4%
87.4%
95.0%
95.4%
48.1%
84.8%
90.6%
38.1%
61.1%
89.4%
90.0%
17.2%
69.0%

1.8%
29.4%
93.6%
90.3%
93.4%
34.9%
22.1%
86.2%
75.1%
92.4%

0.0%
93.0%
88.3%
87.6%
92.1%
40.6%
63.5%
44.9%
53.4%
91.2%
92.1%
92.2%

5.2%
89.1%
78.0%
93.6%
96.0%
87.0%

W EASEN

87.4%
87.4%
95.1%
95.4%
51.3%
84.2%
90.6%
39.1%
60.5%
89.4%
89.9%
17.5%
69.4%

1.8%
27.5%
93.8%
90.5%
94.0%
29.7%
22.1%
86.6%
75.0%
92.4%
94.8%
93.2%
88.3%
87.7%
92.2%
44.7%
63.5%
46.1%
53.4%
90.8%
92.1%
92.2%

5.2%
88.9%
78.3%
93.5%
96.0%
87.6%

Black

87.4%
87.4%
93.7%
95.6%
46.2%
81.9%
90.6%
37.0%
57.6%
88.4%
89.9%
78.1%
69.0%

1.8%
24.3%
93.7%
90.6%
94.5%
14.7%
20.9%
86.1%
74.4%
92.3%

0.0%
92.8%
88.3%
85.9%
92.5%
39.8%
63.5%
44.1%
53.4%
90.6%
92.2%
92.2%

5.2%
88.1%
78.2%
93.3%
96.0%
87.6%

Latino

87.2%
87.2%
94.9%
95.2%
46.5%
83.2%
90.6%
37.3%
55.1%
88.2%
89.9%
17.1%
68.6%

1.8%
23.1%
93.6%
90.0%
93.8%
13.2%
16.8%
85.5%
14.5%
92.3%
94.8%
92.7%
88.3%
87.1%
91.8%
37.9%
63.5%
43.6%
53.4%
90.5%
92.0%
92.2%

5.2%
88.4%
17.4%
93.6%
96.0%
86.9%

Black/Latino/Al

87.2%
87.2%
94.7%
95.2%
46.4%
83.0%
90.6%
37.3%
56.5%
88.3%
89.9%
77.4%
68.7%

1.8%
23.4%
93.6%
90.0%
93.9%
14.0%
18.2%
85.6%
74.5%
92.3%
94.8%
92.8%
88.3%
86.6%
92.1%
38.5%
63.5%
43.8%
53.4%
90.5%
92.0%
92.2%

5.2%
88.4%
17.7%
93.4%
96.0%
87.1%
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District Name Total Enrollment % White/Asian White Asian W EASEN Black Latino Black/Latino/Al

PRESTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 402 88.6% 88.6% 89.1% 88.6% 88.1% 88.8% 88.3%
PUTNAM SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,258 88.2% 88.2% 88.3% 88.2% 86.7% 88.0% 87.1%
REDDING SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,132 89.0% 89.0% 89.0% 89.0% 89.0% 89.1% 89.1%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 01 421 91.4% 91.4% 91.4% 91.4% 91.4% 91.4% 91.4%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 04 990 91.5% 91.5% 91.5% 91.5% 91.4% 91.5% 91.5%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 05 2,348 92.4% 92.4% 92.4% 92.4% 92.3% 92.4% 92.3%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 06 1,029 94.4% 94.4% 94.9% 94.4% 92.7% 94.0% 93.8%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 07 1,074 97.8% 97.8% 98.1% 97.8% 96.8% 97.0% 96.9%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 08 1,760 97.7% 97.7% 97.5% 97.7% 97.5% 97.6% 97.6%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 09 1,012 94.2% 94.2% 94.2% 94.2% 94.2% 94.2% 94.2%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 10 2,622 95.9% 95.9% 96.1% 95.9% 95.6% 95.4% 95.5%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 11 280 90.0% 90.0% 90.0% 90.0% 90.0% 90.0% 90.0%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 12 841 93.1% 93.2% 92.4% 93.2% 92.8% 92.3% 92.4%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 13 1,953 93.5% 93.6% 93.5% 93.6% 93.2% 93.5% 93.5%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 14 1,922 96.6% 96.6% 96.4% 96.6% 96.8% 96.2% 96.3%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 15 4,075 93.4% 93.5% 93.1% 93.5% 93.0% 93.1% 93.1%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 16 2,415 90.8% 90.9% 90.3% 90.9% 90.8% 90.0% 90.2%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 17 2,312 95.0% 95.0% 95.3% 95.0% 94.7% 94.5% 94.6%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 18 1,446 93.8% 93.9% 93.8% 93.9% 92.3% 92.5% 92.5%
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 19 1,223 91.3% 91.3% 91.3% 91.3% 91.3% 91.3% 91.3%
RIDGEFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 5,276 92.7% 92.7% 92.6% 92.7% 92.8% 92.4% 92.4%
ROCKY HILL SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,462 88.7% 88.4% 90.2% 88.8% 88.3% 87.8% 88.0%
SALEM SCHOOL DISTRICT 422 92.4% 92.4% 92.4% 92.4% 92.4% 92.4% 92.4%
SALISBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT 309 82.5% 82.5% 82.5% 82.5% 82.5% 82.5% 82.5%
SCOTLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 127 94.5% 94.5% 0.0% 94.5% 94.5% 94.5% 94.5%
SEYMOUR SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,286 85.1% 85.4% 85.6% 85.4% 83.7% 83.8% 83.8%
SHARON SCHOOL DISTRICT 188 95.2% 95.2% 95.2% 95.2% 95.2% 95.2% 95.2%
SHELTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 5,112 86.0% 86.3% 85.0% 86.2% 84.4% 84.6% 84.6%
SHERMAN SCHOOL DISTRICT 383 95.0% 95.0% 95.0% 95.0% 95.0% 95.0% 95.0%
SIDE BY SIDE COMMUNITY SCHOOL 233 30.9% 30.9% 30.9% 30.9% 30.9% 30.9% 30.9%
SIMSBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,528 88.9% 89.0% 88.7% 89.0% 88.3% 88.1% 88.2%
SOMERS SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,577 92.6% 92.6% 92.6% 92.6% 92.6% 92.6% 92.6%
SOUTH WINDSOR SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,272 84.2% 84.3% 84.8% 84.4% 84.0% 83.7% 83.8%
SOUTHINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 6,697 90.1% 90.1% 90.2% 90.1% 89.3% 89.8% 89.6%
SPRAGUE SCHOOL DISTRICT 370 75.9% 75.9% 75.9% 75.9% 75.9% 75.9% 75.9%
STAFFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,716 90.9% 90.9% 91.3% 90.9% 91.0% 90.1% 90.3%
STAMFORD ACADEMY 140 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0%
STAMFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 15,710 42.9% 43.8% 42.9% 43.6% 42.3% 42.3% 42.3%
STERLING SCHOOL DISTRICT 498 92.0% 92.0% 92.0% 92.0% 92.0% 92.0% 92.0%
STONINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,345 93.4% 93.5% 93.1% 93.5% 93.0% 92.4% 92.6%
STRATFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 7,148 50.0% 50.6% 50.8% 50.6% 49.4% 49.3% 49.4%
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District Name

SUFFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT

THE BRIDGE ACADEMY DISTRICT
THE GILBERT SCHOOL
THOMASTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
THOMPSON SCHOOL DISTRICT
TOLLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT
TORRINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
TRAILBLAZERS ACADEMY DISTRICT
TRUMBULL SCHOOL DISTRICT
UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #2
UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT

VERNON SCHOOL DISTRICT
VOLUNTOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT
WALLINGFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
WATERBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT
WATERFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
WATERTOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT
WEST HARTFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
WEST HAVEN SCHOOL DISTRICT
WESTBROOK SCHOOL DISTRICT
WESTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
WESTPORT SCHOOL DISTRICT
WETHERSFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT
WILLINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
WILTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
WINCHESTER SCHOOL DISTRICT
WINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT
WINDSOR LOCKS SCHOOL DISTRICT
WINDSOR SCHOOL DISTRICT
WOLCOTT SCHOOL DISTRICT
WOODBRIDGE SCHOOL DISTRICT
WOODSTOCK ACADEMY
WOODSTOCK SCHOOL DISTRICT

Total Enroliment

2,444
276
505

1,004

1,153

2,836

4,355
168

6,914

88
71

3,433
315

6,228

18,107

2,627

3,024

9,987

6,019
872

2,419

5,350

3,675
479

4,295
667

3,189

1,746

3,388

2,573
744

1,055
893

% White/Asian

91.2%

2.5%
80.0%
96.0%
93.8%
95.8%
74.0%

4.2%
87.3%
15.9%
95.8%
13.2%
89.5%
83.0%
23.8%
85.5%
88.9%
12.8%
42.8%
91.3%
93.9%
92.7%
79.3%
90.4%
94.3%
93.4%
27.0%
78.4%
34.7%
88.9%
89.7%
94.4%
94.1%

White

91.3%

2.5%
80.0%
96.0%
93.9%
95.8%
74.9%

4.2%
87.4%
15.9%
95.8%
14.2%
89.5%
83.3%
30.0%
85.5%
88.9%
74.6%
45.0%
91.4%
93.9%
92.8%
79.4%
90.4%
94.4%
93.5%
28.2%
78.8%
35.0%
89.0%
89.7%
94.4%
94.1%

SER

91.1%

2.5%
80.0%
96.0%
92.9%
95.8%
74.8%

0.0%
87.1%

0.0%

0.0%
74.8%
89.5%
83.2%
26.1%
85.4%
88.9%
711.2%
44.5%
91.4%
93.7%
92.4%
79.1%
91.2%
94.2%
88.6%
27.9%
78.0%
35.1%
89.3%
89.7%
94.4%
94.2%

White/Asian

91.3%

2.5%
80.0%
96.0%
93.9%
95.8%
74.9%

4.2%
87.4%
15.9%
95.8%
14.2%
89.5%
83.2%
29.7%
85.5%
88.9%
74.1%
44.9%
91.4%
93.9%
92.8%
79.4%
90.4%
94.4%
93.5%
28.2%
18.7%
35.0%
89.0%
89.7%
94.4%
94.1%

Black

91.0%

2.5%
80.0%
95.9%
94.9%
95.8%
14.1%

4.2%
86.6%
15.9%
95.8%
70.6%
89.5%
82.6%
21.9%
85.3%
88.7%
70.6%
41.7%
91.0%
94.0%
93.3%
79.1%
90.1%
94.1%
93.3%
26.7%
78.6%
34.4%
88.5%
89.7%
94.4%
94.0%

Latino

90.8%

2.5%
80.0%
96.1%
93.6%
95.7%
70.6%

4.2%
86.7%
15.9%
95.8%
70.1%
89.5%
81.9%
21.7%
85.5%
88.4%
68.0%
40.7%
89.8%
93.7%
92.0%
79.0%
89.8%
94.2%
90.8%
26.6%
76.9%
34.5%
87.9%
89.7%
94.4%
94.1%

Black/Latino/Al

90.9%

2.5%
80.0%
96.0%
93.7%
95.7%
71.3%

4.2%
86.7%
15.9%
95.8%
70.4%
89.5%
82.0%
21.8%
85.4%
88.5%
68.9%
41.1%
89.8%
93.8%
92.4%
79.0%
89.9%
94.2%
91.9%
26.6%
17.8%
34.4%
88.0%
89.7%
94.4%
94.1%
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% of Low-Income Students and Exposure to Low-Income Students
by the Typical Student of Each Race in Connecticut Public Schools, 2012-2013

ACHIEVEMENT FIRST HARTFORD AC 824 99.6% 0.0% 99.6% 99.6% 99.6%
AMISTAD ACADEMY DISTRICT 904 81.1% 81.1% 0.0% 81.1% 81.1%
ANDOVER SCHOOL DISTRICT 314 14.0% 14.0% 14.0% 14.0% 14.0%

ANSONIA SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,412 67.2% 67.0% 67.5% 67.0% 67.0%

AREA COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL 1,352 37.1% 36.8% 37.5% 36.8% 38.5%
ASHFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 439 33.0% 33.0% 33.0% 33.0% 33.0%

AVON SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,406 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0%
BARKHAMSTED SCHOOL DISTRICT 349 6.9% 6.9% 3.7% 6.9% 1.3%
BERLIN SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,974 13.3% 13.3% 13.7% 13.3% 13.7%
BETHANY SCHOOL DISTRICT 473 5.9% 5.9% 5.9% 5.9% 5.9%
BETHEL SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,975 17.7% 17.7% 17.8% 17.7% 17.3%
BLOOMFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,108 48.1% 26.8% 33.9% 27.5% 51.8%
BOLTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 892 12.3% 12.3% 12.5% 12.3% 11.9%
BOZRAH SCHOOL DISTRICT 241 21.6% 21.6% 21.6% 21.6% 21.6%
BRANFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,258 22.5% 22.2% 23.9% 22.3% 23.2%
BRIDGEPORT ACHIEVEMENT FIRST 702 82.2% 82.2% 82.2% 82.2% 82.2%
BRIDGEPORT SCHOOL DISTRICT 20,149 99.5% 99.5% 99.6% 99.5% 99.5%
BRISTOL SCHOOL DISTRICT 8,268 36.6% 36.3% 36.7% 36.3% 36.9%
BROOKFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,791 9.4% 9.4% 9.6% 9.4% 9.2%
BROOKLYN SCHOOL DISTRICT 937 28.4% 28.4% 27.6% 28.4% 27.8%
CANAAN SCHOOL DISTRICT 75 14.7% 14.7% 0.0% 14.7% 0.0%
CANTERBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT 490 23.1% 23.1% 21.1% 23.0% 24.8%
CANTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,748 10.1% 10.0% 10.2% 10.1% 10.4%
CAPITOL REGION EDUCATION COUN 5,863 46.1% 45.6% 43.6% 45.2% 46.2%
CHAPLIN SCHOOL DISTRICT 185 32.4% 32.4% 32.4% 32.4% 32.4%
CHESHIRE SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,630 7.0% 7.0% 1.1% 7.0% 6.9%
CHESTER SCHOOL DISTRICT 251 11.6% 11.6% 11.6% 11.6% 11.6%
CLINTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,981 19.4% 19.4% 19.5% 19.4% 19.3%
COLCHESTER SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,880 14.1% 14.1% 14.3% 14.1% 13.7%
COLEBROOK SCHOOL DISTRICT 104 17.3% 17.3% 0.0% 17.3% 0.0%
COLUMBIA SCHOOL DISTRICT 503 12.7% 12.7% 12.7% 12.7% 12.7%
COMMON GROUND HIGH SCHOOL DIS 169 58.0% 58.0% 58.0% 58.0% 58.0%
COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL SERVI 595 29.7% 29.0% 29.9% 29.1% 30.1%
CORNWALL SCHOOL DISTRICT 103 20.4% 20.4% 20.4% 20.4% 20.4%
COVENTRY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,724 17.0% 17.0% 16.9% 17.0% 16.9%

99.6%
81.1%
14.0%
67.7%
36.1%
33.0%

6.0%

1.3%
13.3%

5.9%
18.2%
50.2%
12.3%
21.6%
23.3%
82.2%
99.5%
37.5%

9.6%
27.8%
14.7%
24.1%
10.3%
47.3%
32.4%

7.0%
11.6%
19.5%
13.9%
17.3%
12.7%
58.0%
29.9%
20.4%
17.2%

99.6%
81.1%
14.0%
67.4%
37.3%
33.0%

6.0%

1.3%
13.4%

5.9%
18.1%
51.5%
12.1%
21.6%
23.3%
82.2%
99.5%
37.4%

9.5%
27.8%
14.7%
24.3%
10.3%
46.8%
32.4%

6.9%
11.6%
19.5%
13.9%
17.3%
12.7%
58.0%
30.0%
20.4%
17.1%
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CROMWELL SCHOOL DISTRICT
DANBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT
DARIEN SCHOOL DISTRICT

DEEP RIVER SCHOOL DISTRICT
DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH A
DERBY SCHOOL DISTRICT

EAST GRANBY SCHOOL DISTRICT
EAST HADDAM SCHOOL DISTRICT
EAST HAMPTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
EAST HARTFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
EAST HAVEN SCHOOL DISTRICT
EAST LYME SCHOOL DISTRICT
EAST WINDSOR SCHOOL DISTRICT
EASTERN CONNECTICUT REGIONAL
EASTFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
EASTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
ELLINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT

ELM CITY COLLEGE PREPARATORY
ENFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT

ESSEX SCHOOL DISTRICT
EXPLORATIONS DISTRICT
FAIRFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT
FARMINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
FRANKLIN SCHOOL DISTRICT
GLASTONBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT
GRANBY SCHOOL DISTRICT
GREENWICH SCHOOL DISTRICT
GRISWOLD SCHOOL DISTRICT
GROTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
GUILFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
HAMDEN SCHOOL DISTRICT
HAMPTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
HARTFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
HARTLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT
HEBRON SCHOOL DISTRICT
HIGHVILLE MUSTARD SEED CHARTE
INTEGRATED DAY CHARTER SCHOOL
INTRDIST SCH FOR ARTS AND COM

1,971
10,534
4,859
347

1,491
862
1,244
1,888
6,671
3,180
2,932
1,257
249
168
1,019
2,714
604
5,438
528
73
10,294
4,049
200
6,586
2,105
8,845
1,958
4,778
3,562
5,793
117
21,505
214
936
341
330
191

13.6%
51.3%

0.6%
13.8%

0.0%
53.1%

5.1%
10.9%
13.1%
61.1%
43.8%
11.8%
36.8%
16.5%
17.3%

2.0%

9.9%
74.0%
35.3%
11.6%
30.1%

9.9%
10.1%
15.5%

8.5%

8.4%
14.6%
31.2%
39.5%

7.6%
40.0%
22.2%
84.9%

7.0%

6.2%
71.0%
30.3%
66.5%

13.6%
48.4%

0.6%
13.8%

0.0%
51.2%

5.0%
10.9%
13.1%
57.0%
43.6%
11.8%
36.9%
16.5%
17.3%

2.0%

9.9%
74.0%
34.5%
11.6%
30.1%

9.4%
10.1%
15.5%

8.1%

8.3%
12.0%
31.2%
35.7%

7.6%
33.9%
22.2%
68.8%

7.0%

6.2%
71.0%
30.3%
66.5%

13.0%
50.0%
0.7%
13.8%
0.0%
53.3%
5.4%
11.3%
14.7%
98.2%
43.3%
11.5%
36.6%
27.9%
17.3%
2.0%
9.6%
74.0%
37.0%
11.6%
0.0%
11.7%
9.5%
15.5%
8.9%
9.3%
12.8%
31.6%
40.0%
1.5%
37.5%
22.2%
74.6%
7.0%
5.9%
71.0%
30.3%
66.5%

13.6%
48.7%

0.6%
13.8%

0.0%
51.3%

5.0%
10.9%
13.1%
97.2%
43.5%
11.8%
36.8%
16.5%
17.3%

2.0%

9.9%
74.0%
34.6%
11.6%
30.1%

9.5%
10.0%
15.5%

8.2%

8.3%
12.1%
31.2%
36.1%

1.5%
34.5%
22.2%
70.0%

7.0%

6.2%
71.0%
30.3%
66.5%

13.6%
50.5%
0.6%
13.8%
0.0%
55.1%
5.9%
10.1%
14.3%
61.6%
44.2%
12.0%
36.6%
13.5%
17.3%
2.0%
9.9%
74.0%
35.7%
11.6%
30.1%
12.5%
10.4%
0.0%
9.9%
8.4%
24.9%
31.6%
44.6%
1.6%
45.4%
0.0%
82.2%
7.0%
6.1%
71.0%
30.3%
66.5%

13.8%
54.5%

0.5%
13.8%

0.0%
56.2%

5.2%
11.0%
13.4%
62.7%
44.7%
12.5%
36.9%
16.6%
17.3%

2.0%

9.9%
74.0%
39.5%
11.6%
30.1%
12.5%
10.5%
15.5%
11.4%

8.7%
24.0%
31.4%
47.4%

7.6%
47.0%
22.2%
90.9%

7.0%

6.2%
71.0%
30.3%
66.5%

13.7%
53.8%

0.5%
13.8%

0.0%
55.8%

5.6%
10.9%
13.5%
62.2%
44.6%
12.3%
36.8%
16.2%
17.3%

2.0%

9.9%
74.0%
38.1%
11.6%
30.1%
12.5%
10.5%
15.5%
10.9%

8.5%
24.1%
31.4%
46.1%

7.6%
45.9%
22.2%
87.5%

7.0%

6.2%
71.0%
30.3%
66.5%
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JUMOKE ACADEMY DISTRICT

KENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

KILLINGLY SCHOOL DISTRICT
LEARN

LEBANON SCHOOL DISTRICT
LEDYARD SCHOOL DISTRICT
LISBON SCHOOL DISTRICT

LISBON SCHOOL DISTRICT
LITCHFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT
MADISON SCHOOL DISTRICT
MANCHESTER SCHOOL DISTRICT
MANSFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT
MARLBOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
MERIDEN SCHOOL DISTRICT
MIDDLETOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT
MILFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
MONROE SCHOOL DISTRICT
MONTVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT
NAUGATUCK SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEW BEGINNINGS INC.

NEW BRITAIN SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEW CANAAN SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEW FAIRFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEW HARTFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEW HAVEN SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEW LONDON SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEW MILFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEWINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEWTOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT
NORFOLK SCHOOL DISTRICT
NORTH BRANFORD SCHOOL DISTRIC
NORTH CANAAN SCHOOL DISTRICT
NORTH HAVEN SCHOOL DISTRICT
NORTH STONINGTON SCHOOL DISTR
NORWALK SCHOOL DISTRICT
NORWICH FREE ACADEMY
NORWICH SCHOOL DISTRICT
ODYSSEY COMMUNITY SCHOOL DIST

589
271
2,672
1,700
1,228
2,591
443
443
1,029
Sl
5,878
1,317
639
8,174
4,866
6,643
3,476
2,423
4,480
399
10,124
4,213
2,798
565
19,918
3,050
4,589
4,323
5,132
116
2,081
315
3,500
164
11,019
2,264
3,763
324

58.1%
13.3%
42.6%
45.2%
15.3%
19.2%
22.6%
22.6%

9.9%

4.8%
54.6%
23.71%

1.71%
69.7%
44.3%
21.4%

6.6%
34.3%
42.7%
83.0%
80.9%

0.0%
10.0%

9.2%
78.5%
18.71%
19.6%
17.6%

6.7%
14.7%
14.1%
23.2%
13.2%
17.7%
47.1%
24.9%
69.9%
42.9%

58.1%
13.3%
42.5%
44.0%
15.3%
19.2%
22.6%
22.6%

9.9%

4.8%
51.3%
23.6%

1.71%
68.3%
42.7%
21.3%

6.6%
33.8%
42.9%
83.0%
79.1%

0.0%
10.0%

9.2%
74.5%
76.4%
19.5%
17.5%

6.7%
14.7%
14.2%
23.2%
13.2%
17.7%
43.4%
24.9%
68.3%
42.9%

0.0%
13.3%
43.1%
46.7%
15.6%
19.2%
20.6%
20.6%
10.0%

4.6%
54.0%
23.2%

1.71%
70.3%
40.2%
20.4%

6.5%
36.1%
41.3%
83.0%
78.9%

0.0%
10.2%

8.1%
69.9%
17.8%
19.9%
17.7%

6.7%

0.0%
14.0%
23.2%
12.7%
17.7%
47.7%
24.9%
69.9%
42.9%

58.1%
13.3%
42.5%
44.2%
15.3%
19.2%
22.5%
22.5%

9.9%

4.8%
51.7%
23.5%

1.71%
68.5%
42.4%
21.2%

6.6%
34.1%
42.8%
83.0%
79.1%

0.0%
10.0%

9.2%
13.8%
76.5%
19.5%
17.6%

6.7%
14.7%
14.1%
23.2%
13.2%
17.7%
43.9%
24.9%
68.6%
42.9%

58.1%

0.0%
41.5%
44.6%
17.8%
19.5%
20.6%
20.6%
10.6%

4.3%
57.6%
25.9%

1.7%
70.4%
46.1%
22.8%

6.3%
33.6%
42.6%
83.0%
80.8%

0.0%

9.9%
10.8%
78.5%
18.2%
19.9%
17.4%

7.0%

0.0%
13.7%
23.2%
13.6%
17.2%
47.8%
24.9%
70.7%
42.9%

58.1%
13.3%
44.6%
47.1%
15.7%
19.3%
26.2%
26.2%
10.0%

5.2%
57.5%
24.4%

1.7%
70.4%
49.1%
23.2%

6.6%
34.8%
42.6%
83.0%
81.7%

0.0%
10.0%

9.2%
80.6%
79.8%
20.3%
18.0%

6.6%
14.7%
13.9%
23.2%
13.3%
17.8%
50.1%
24.9%
71.2%
42.9%

58.1%
13.3%
43.4%
46.2%
15.7%
19.6%
25.8%
25.8%
10.1%

4.9%
57.5%
24.6%

1.71%
70.4%
47.3%
23.1%

6.6%
34.6%
42.6%
83.0%
81.5%

0.0%
10.0%

9.4%
79.5%
79.2%
20.2%
17.8%

6.7%
14.7%
13.8%
23.2%
13.4%
17.5%
49.3%
24.9%
71.0%
42.9%
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OLD SAYBROOK SCHOOL DISTRICT
ORANGE SCHOOL DISTRICT
OXFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT

PARK CITY PREP CHARTER SCHOOL
PLAINFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT
PLAINVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT
PLYMOUTH SCHOOL DISTRICT

POMFRET SCHOOL DISTRICT
PORTLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT
PRESTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
PUTNAM SCHOOL DISTRICT
REDDING SCHOOL DISTRICT
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 01
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 04
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 05
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 06
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 07
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 08
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 09
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 10
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 11
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 12
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 13
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 14
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 15
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 16
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 17
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 18
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 19
RIDGEFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT
ROCKY HILL SCHOOL DISTRICT
SALEM SCHOOL DISTRICT
SALISBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT
SCOTLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT
SEYMOUR SCHOOL DISTRICT
SHARON SCHOOL DISTRICT
SHELTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
SHERMAN SCHOOL DISTRICT

1,495
1,247
2,095
251
2,492
2,356
1,606
472
1,375
402
1,258
1,132
421
990
2,348
1,029
1,074
1,760
1,012
2,622
280
841
1,953
1,922
4,075
2,415
2,312
1,446
1,223
5,276
2,462
422
309
127
2,286
188
5112
383

17.3%
4.3%
7.3%

69.3%

44.6%

26.4%

26.6%

14.4%

16.9%

18.4%

56.8%
4.2%

19.2%

11.7%
4.4%

10.3%
8.8%
4.9%
3.6%
6.6%

26.4%
8.2%
5.8%
5.8%
5.3%

14.0%
7.9%
6.6%

15.5%
2.9%
1.9%

11.4%

12.6%

19.7%

17.9%

21.3%

20.8%
7.0%

17.3%
4.3%
7.3%

69.3%

44.5%

26.2%

26.6%

14.4%

16.9%

18.4%

56.9%
4.2%

19.2%

11.7%
4.4%

10.3%
8.8%
4.9%
3.6%
6.6%

26.4%
8.1%
5.8%
5.8%
5.3%

14.0%
7.9%
6.7%

15.5%
2.9%
8.3%

11.4%

12.6%

19.7%

18.4%

21.3%

20.5%
7.0%

16.5%
4.4%
7.0%

69.3%

44.7%

25.4%

27.9%

14.4%

18.0%

17.5%

56.7%
4.1%

19.2%

12.1%
4.4%

10.1%
9.2%
4.8%
3.6%
6.4%

26.4%

10.0%
5.6%
5.5%
5.2%

14.1%
7.9%
6.3%

15.5%
2.71%
5.8%

11.4%

12.6%
0.0%

17.7%

21.3%

21.4%
7.0%

17.2%
4.3%
7.3%

69.3%

44.5%

26.2%

26.6%

14.4%

16.9%

18.4%

56.9%
4.2%

19.2%

11.7%
4.4%

10.3%
8.8%
4.9%
3.6%
6.6%

26.4%
8.1%
5.8%
5.8%
5.3%

14.0%
7.9%
6.7%

15.5%
2.9%
7.8%

11.4%

12.6%

19.7%

18.4%

21.3%

20.5%
7.0%

17.5%
4.2%
7.1%

69.3%

45.5%

25.6%

27.0%

14.4%

16.8%

19.2%

96.2%
3.9%

19.2%

12.7%
4.4%

11.1%
7.4%
4.8%
3.6%
6.7%

26.4%
9.0%
5.3%
7.1%
5.3%

14.2%
8.2%
6.8%

15.5%
2.9%
8.1%

11.4%

12.6%

19.7%

15.3%

21.3%

23.0%
7.0%

17.7%
4.6%
1.2%

69.3%

44.9%

27.1%

26.1%

14.4%

17.4%

18.1%

56.6%
4.2%

19.2%

11.5%
4.4%

10.5%
1.7%
4.9%
3.6%
6.8%

26.4%
8.9%
5.7%
5.2%
5.3%

14.0%
8.0%
6.3%

15.5%
2.9%
9.0%

11.4%

12.6%

19.7%

15.4%

21.3%

22.4%
7.0%

17.7%
4.4%
1.2%

69.3%

45.0%

27.1%

26.6%

14.4%

17.3%

18.9%

56.5%
4.2%

19.2%

11.7%
4.4%

10.6%
7.6%
4.9%
3.6%
6.8%

26.4%
8.9%
5. 7%
5.5%
5.3%

14.0%
8.1%
6.4%

15.5%
2.9%
8.7%

11.4%

12.6%

19.7%

15.4%

21.3%

22.5%
7.0%
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SIDE BY SIDE COMMUNITY SCHOOL
SIMSBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT
SOMERS SCHOOL DISTRICT
SOUTH WINDSOR SCHOOL DISTRICT
SOUTHINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
SPRAGUE SCHOOL DISTRICT
STAFFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
STAMFORD ACADEMY

STAMFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
STERLING SCHOOL DISTRICT
STONINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
STRATFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
SUFFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT

THE BRIDGE ACADEMY DISTRICT
THE GILBERT SCHOOL
THOMASTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
THOMPSON SCHOOL DISTRICT
TOLLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT
TORRINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
TRAILBLAZERS ACADEMY DISTRICT
TRUMBULL SCHOOL DISTRICT
UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #2
UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT

VERNON SCHOOL DISTRICT
VOLUNTOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT
WALLINGFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
WATERBURY SCHOOL DISTRICT
WATERFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
WATERTOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT
WEST HARTFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
WEST HAVEN SCHOOL DISTRICT
WESTBROOK SCHOOL DISTRICT
WESTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
WESTPORT SCHOOL DISTRICT
WETHERSFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT
WILLINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
WILTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
WINCHESTER SCHOOL DISTRICT

233
4,528
1,577
4,272
6,697

370
1,716

140

15,710

498
2,345
7,148
2,444

276

505
1,004
1,153
2,836
4,355

168
6,914

88
/1
3,433

315

6,228
18,107
2,627
3,024
9,987
6,019

872
2,419
5,350
3,675

479
4,295

667

36.1%
8.3%
6.3%

11.0%

14.3%

41.4%

29.0%

95.7%

50.1%

35.3%

19.2%

42.8%

10.9%

80.8%

43.2%

14.1%

29.5%
5.5%

46.9%

87.5%
8.9%

96.6%
4.2%

36.7%

24.4%

17.5%

80.9%

15.9%

20.6%

20.0%

51.1%

12.7%
1.5%
3.8%

19.5%

14.8%
1.8%

61.6%

36.1%
8.2%
6.3%

10.9%

14.3%

41.4%

28.9%

95.7%

49.2%

35.3%

19.1%

42.1%

10.9%

80.8%

43.2%

14.1%

29.5%
5.5%

45.5%

87.5%
8.8%

96.6%
4.2%

35.2%

24.4%

17.3%

74.5%

15.9%

20.6%

18.1%

49.1%

12.6%
1.5%
3.8%

19.4%

14.8%
1.8%

61.8%

36.1%
8.3%
6.4%

11.2%

13.9%

41.4%

30.0%

95.7%

50.0%

35.3%

20.8%

42.1%

10.9%

80.8%

43.2%

14.1%

27.7%
5.5%

45.3%
0.0%
8.9%
0.0%
0.0%

35.3%

24.4%

17.0%

78.3%

15.9%

20.4%

21.8%

50.0%

12.5%
1.4%
3.8%

20.0%

14.2%
1.7%

55.0%

36.1%
8.2%
6.3%

11.0%

14.2%

41.4%

28.9%

95.7%

49.3%

35.3%

19.1%

42.1%

10.9%

80.8%

43.2%

14.1%

29.5%
5.5%

45.5%

87.5%
8.9%

96.6%
4.2%

35.2%

24.4%

17.2%

74.8%

15.9%

20.6%

18.7%

49.1%

12.6%
1.5%
3.8%

19.4%

14.8%
1.8%

61.7%

36.1%
9.1%
6.3%

11.3%

14.8%

41.4%

29.4%

95.7%

50.4%

35.3%

20.4%

43.3%

10.9%

80.8%

43.2%

14.6%

31.5%
5.5%

46.6%

87.5%
9.4%

96.6%
4.2%

39.8%

24.4%

18.7%

82.4%

15.5%

21.7%

22.3%

51.3%

13.2%
1.5%
4.0%

19.9%

15.0%
1.8%

61.9%

36.1%
8.7%
6.4%

11.5%

14.5%

41.4%

30.4%

95.7%

50.7%

35.3%

21.3%

44.0%

10.8%

80.8%

43.2%

14.1%

29.0%
5.3%

51.9%

87.5%
8.9%

96.6%
4.2%

41.3%

24.4%

18.5%

83.4%

15.9%

20.7%

25.2%

53.6%

14.3%
1.4%
3.8%

19.8%

15.3%
1.8%

59.0%

36.1%
8.9%
6.4%

11.4%

14.5%

41.4%

30.3%

95.7%

50.6%

35.3%

21.2%

43.7%

10.9%

80.8%

43.2%

14.3%

29.1%
5.4%

50.7%

87.5%
9.1%

96.6%
4.2%

40.4%

24.4%

18.5%

83.1%

15.7%

20.9%

24.1%

52.6%

14.3%
1.5%
3.9%

19.9%

15.3%
1.8%

60.2%
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District Name
WINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT
WINDSOR LOCKS SCHOOL DISTRICT
WINDSOR SCHOOL DISTRICT
WOLCOTT SCHOOL DISTRICT
WOODBRIDGE SCHOOL DISTRICT
WOODSTOCK ACADEMY
WOODSTOCK SCHOOL DISTRICT

Total Enrollment

3,189
1,746
3,388
2,573

744
1,055

893

% Low-Income

76.1%
35.9%
34.2%
21.6%

5.5%

3.9%
12.0%

White
75.1%
35.9%
34.1%
21.7%

5.5%
3.9%
12.0%

Asian
76.0%
36.1%
34.4%
22.2%

5.5%
3.9%
12.1%

White/Asian

75.1%
35.9%
34.1%
21.7%

5.5%

3.9%
12.0%

Black
76.8%
36.1%
34.2%
22.3%

5.5%
3.9%
11.9%

Latino
76.4%
35.9%
34.6%
21.2%

5.5%
3.9%
12.0%

Black/Latino/Al

76.4%
36.0%
34.3%
21.4%

5.5%

3.9%
12.0%

The Civil Rights Project at UCLA
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